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 CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA, ABUJA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 22/2004

 OF 22ND MARCH, 2004
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK
S/N A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO. R/C NO. APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE AMOUNT TOTAL PURPOSE NAME

1 DATAMEDICS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0469901 187241 71 ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA 135.5000 16,061.00                           16,061.00                      BLUESENSITIVE X-RAY FILM FOR MED EXAM AFRI
2 EBICE COMPANY LTD MF0321485 56,131 42 COMMERCIAL AVENUE SABO YABA LAGOS 135.5000                             22,214.40 38,275.40                      192 SETS/PCS OF AUTOMOTIVE SPARE PARTS FOR HALLMARK
3 BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED AA1365160 RC 172806 66B OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 135.5000 101,021.35                         139,296.75                    PAYMENT FOR AIRCRAFT LEASE RENTAL IBN 
4 EAS AIRLINES LIMITED AA1365168 RC 59507 29 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 135.5000 121,682.50                         260,979.25                    SETTLEMENT OF MAINTENANCE COST OFAIRCRAFT IBN 
5 INLAND BANK NIG PLC AA1365904 RC112876 PLOT 532 IBB WAY ZONE 4 ABUJA 135.5000 8,968.00                             269,947.25                    PAYMENT FOR RATING SUBSCRIPTION IBN 
6 MAHMOOD FATIMA SUGRA TABIA AA1365146 A0332445 PLOY292 MONTERRADO STREET WUSE ZONE 4 ABUJA135.5000 2,000.00                             271,947.25                    PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN 
7 MAHMOOD LABOB ABDULLAHI AA1365145 A0425818 PLOY292 MONTERRADO STREET WUSE ZONE 4 ABUJA135.5000 2,000.00                             273,947.25                    PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN 
8 MAHMOOD MASTOOR ALIYU AA1365144 A0425816 NO 56 MAIDUGURI ROAD BAUCHI 135.5000 2,000.00                             275,947.25                    PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN 
9 QUALITEC INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0578960 RC303314 679 LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD, OJOKORO, AGEGE, LAGOS135.2600 235,000.00                         510,947.25                    ALUMINIUM COILS (100MT) ECO

10 ASSEVA MARIA AA 1376224 5YN0903510 8/9 MARINA, ONIKAN LAGOS 135.2000 2,500.00                             513,447.25                    PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE FSB
11 OGWUCHE, AGENE SADIQ AA 0892645 A 0068770 PLOT 310A BADAGRY ROAD, DOLPHIN ESTATE, IKOYI LAGOS135.2000 2,000.00                             515,447.25                    PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB
12 CHRISTO VENTURES LIMITED MF0526926 93123 160B, OKOTA RAOD, CELE BUS STOP OKOTA, LAGOS135.2000 58,649.00                           574,096.25                    METHANOL, SODIUM BICARBONATE UBA
13 NIGERIAN GERMAN CHEMICALS PLC MF0179394 3677 PLOT 144, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA , LAGOS 135.2000 27,462.94                           601,559.19                    DIPHENHYDRAMINE HCI 150KG UBA
14 NIMMACCO (W/A) LIMITED MF0090692 171536 1, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, LAGOS135.2000 9,240.00                             610,799.19                    LIQUID CHLORINE UBA
15 PUNCH NIGERIA LIMITED MF0457804 7434 1, KUDETI STREET OFF ABEOKUTA-LAGOS EXPRESS WAY, MANGORO, LAGOS135.2000 37,441.68                           648,240.87                    PRINTING PRESS SPARE PARTS UBA
16 DAUPHIN NIGERIA LTD MF0693530 12,301 PLOT C3, 41/42A NEW INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT 135.1000                               9,975.00 658,215.87                    INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS (BAYPREN 350 4 PALLETS) HALLMARK
17 BIOCHEMICAL DERIVATIVES (SABOWALE ONASANYA)AA0977332 323069 53, LAWSON STREET, LAGOS 135.0000 2,500.00                             660,715.87                    BTA ACCESS
18 FARMEX LIMITED MF0469140 24974 KM. 38 LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD, SANGO OTA 135.0000 22,690.00                           683,405.87                    ORHEPTAL CAPSULES AFRI
19 NNPC (FOR P/H REFINING CO. LTD) MF0087216 120313 HERBERT MACAULAY WAY, CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT GARKI, ABUJA135.0000 18.55                                  683,424.42                    SPIRAL WOUND GASKETS (MATERIALS FOR FFC REPAIR WORK)BROAD
20 Converters Nig Ltd MF 0464402 RC 56804 Plot 57, Sharada Industrial Estate, Phase II, Kano 135.0000 48,000.00                           731,424.42                    Whitelined Chipboard In Sheets (Raw Material For Industrial Use)Capital
21 Pharmacare Support Group MF 0464273 RC 169901 51 Road, By Nitel Gate, Festac Town, Lagos 135.0000 45,864.44                           777,288.86                    Sterilized Milk- Yazoo Brand With Min 1.2% Butter Fat, Flavoured, Fermented Milk- Yougho BrandCapital
22 NIBEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED AA1303303 RC72128 44 Upper Drive, Palmgrove Estate, Lagos 135.0000 2,500.00                             779,788.86                    BTA FIB
23 COKER JOYCE FEYISETAN AA 0892649 A 0186409 282A CORPORATION DRIVE, DOLPHIN ESTATE, IKOYI, LAGOS135.0000 2,000.00                             781,788.86                    PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB
24 VITABIOTICS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0497173 RC 16471 35 MOBOLAJI JOHNSON AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 135.0000 7,924.84                             789,713.70                    PHENOBARBITONE HABIB
25 WAYNE WEST AFRICA LIMITED MF0225664 RC 3020 20 CREEK ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 135.0000 52,000.00                           841,713.70                    40 NEW PETROLEUM PUMP METRO
26 Value Concerns Nigeria Ltd MF0566901 RC431153 75, Oregun Road, Ikeja, Lagos 135.0000 4,136.83                             845,850.53                    Electroplating Chemicals, Equipment Polishing Materials NAMBL
27 KAYANDOT NIGERIA LTD MF0476973 RC345380 10/12 BURMA ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS 135.0000 13,120.00                           858,970.53                    DRIED YEAST AND BREAD IMPROVER PRUDENT
28 FILI AKANO OLANREWAJU TRD.CO. MF 0474963 RC644357 63/65 PRINCESS STREET,LAGOS 135.0000 12,200.00                           871,170.53                    1.600.00 ROLLS OF WIRE NET TRADE
29 TRADE BANK PLC AA0970929 RC71930 60,MARINA,LAGOS. 135.0000 9,288.18                             880,458.71                    SWIFT FIN AND SITA EQUANT CHARGES TRADE
30 ARBICO PLC MF0603356 1702 PLOT D BLOCK 7, INDUSTRIAL CRESCENT, ILUPEJU, LAGOS135.0000 18,858.21                           899,316.92                    90 PIECES OF INOX GRADES - STAINLESS STEEL TO COVER DRAINAGEUBA
31 D.R. MARKETING COMMUNICATIONS LIMITEDAA1261942 AO5780543 7, OLADEINDE STREET, ANTHONY VILLAGE, LAGOS 135.0000 4,000.00                             903,316.92                    SCHOOL FEES UBA
32 HOONECO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0427847 188201 18, BELLO STREET PAPA AJAO MUSHIN, LAGOS 135.0000 15,000.00                           918,316.92                    WHITE CEMENT UBA
33 OBIKE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0525890 84560 4, OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 135.0000 94,308.75                           1,012,625.67                 CHEMICALS (ESSENTIAL OILS FOR INDUSTRIAL USE ONLY)UBA
34 QUALITY RADIATORS LIMITED MF0584953 RC 116619 PLOT 75A TRANS AMADI IND. LAYOUT PORT HARCOURT134.9500 71,675.00                           1,084,300.67                 POLYETHYLENE HABIB
35 PMS ELECTRICAL MFG. NIG.LTD MF0207575 139323 15 SADIKU ST. ILASAMAJA MUSHIN LAGOS 134.9000 20,050.00                           1,104,350.67                 19000KG UREA MOULDING COMPOUND AFRI
36 Aftrade Nig Limited MF 0525467 RC 46945 10/12, Industrial Estate Street, Ilupeju, Lagos 134.8200 177,000.00                         1,281,350.67                 HDPE Film Grade (Artificial Resins) Capital
37 AFTRADE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0555838 46945 10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STREET ILUPEJU, LAGOS134.8200 70,000.00                           1,351,350.67                 ARTIFICIAL RESINS LLDPE/ LDPE INJECTION UBA
38 ARS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0555753 51278 10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STREET ILUPEJU, LAGOS134.8200 44,205.00                           1,395,555.67                 SET ACCESSORIES FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRIES UBA
39 FAUSAT BIMPE ABDULSALAM AA1275824 A2091493 5,ILOSEH STREET,BALOGUN,LAGOS 134.8000 2,000.00                             1,397,555.67                 PTA PRUDENT
40 SCOA NIGERIA PLC MF 0546467 6293 67, MARINA, LAGOS 134.8000 92,000.00                           1,489,555.67                 NISSAN URVAN BUS(SHORT FALL) REGENT 
41 POLYDRILL INT'L LTD MF0311221 201483 6 SCHLUMBERGER RD, CHIEF OGBONDA LAYOUT P/H134.7500 2,848.63                             1,492,404.30                 COIL BEATTLE DOOS WHITE(SPARE PARTS) AFRI
42 JAWA INT'L LIMITED MF0551439 RC 93309 PLT 6, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO IND. ESTATE, ISOLO, LAGOS134.7500 85,430.00                           1,577,834.30                 JAWACLOX CAPS & INJECTION (PHARMACEUTICALS FORMULATIONS)INMB
43 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG LTD MF0562203 268357 66 AKANRO STREET, ILASAMAJA, MUSHIN LAGOS 134.7000 25,357.22                           1,603,191.52                 RECHARGEABLE LATTERN WITH CASSETTE AFRI
44 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG LTD MF0562204 268357 67 AKANRO STREET, ILASAMAJA, MUSHIN LAGOS 134.7000 18,128.68                           1,621,320.20                 BINATONE 16 STANDING FAN A1681 AFRI
45 COMFORT EYITAYO AA 0472820 A 1027750 188 IKORODU ROAD, PALMGROVE, LAGOS 134.7000 1,864.00                             1,623,184.20                 PAYMENT OF INTERNET SERVICES - BANDWIDTH FEES FSB
46 PRIMA INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD MF0565978 RC 112353 12, AKINWANDE STREET,  ALABA COKER, LAGOS 134.7000 254.00                                1,623,438.20                 RESINS (RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRY) INMB
47 COLEMAN TECHNICAL IND. LTD MF0214818 RC 15410 149/151, IDIMU ROAD, IKOTUN, LAGOS 134.6200 35,052.29                           1,658,490.49                 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (CHEMICALS) INMB
48 KON-X VENTURES LIMITED MF 0301558 RC 265394 NO 1 UPPER PRESIDENTIAL ROAD, NACB BUILDING, INDEPENDENCE LAYOUT, ENUGU134.6000 27,267.30                           1,685,757.79                 HARVEY ROOFING PANELS AND ACCESSORIES DBL
49 TRISTAR IND LIMITED MF0528764 RC475558 223, IKORODU ROAD, LAGOS 134.6000 42,750.00                           1,728,507.79                 WELDING EQUIPMENTS-GRINDING AND CUTTING DISCS DBL
50 MOUKA LIMITED MF0460467 RC209244 PLOT 'M' AWOSIKA AVENUE, IKEJA, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, LAGOS134.6000 183,794.30                         1,912,302.09                 HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS ECO
51 ANOTHER STUDIO LTD MF0476562 RC367024 48 JOHNSON STREET OFF BODE THOMAS SURULERE LAGOS134.6000 12,330.48                           1,924,632.57                 SELF ADHENSIVE REELS(NEW) IN REELS LIBERTY
52 RAGACO INTL LTD MF0634851 RC236435 41E ADO BAYERO ROAD KANO 134.6000 19,200.00                           1,943,832.57                 32 METRIC TONS OF KAYU BUAYA LIBERTY
53 LIBERTY BANK PLC AA1003924 RC151925 31 BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS134.6000 8,333.34                             1,952,165.91                 PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE MARCH LIBERTY 
54 ATILADE OKUNS IND LTD MF0061506 RC110138 8/10 ITAPEJU STREET,APAPA,LAGOS 134.6000 15,048.00                           1,967,213.91                 FAN AND FAN PARTS PRUDENT
55 ATRONICA ELECTRONIC MF0061508 RC77113 20,OROYINYIN STREET,LAGOS 134.6000 58,563.00                           2,025,776.91                 FAN AND FAN PARTS PRUDENT
56 EKULO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0525815 63635 PLOT 1401B TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS134.6000 9,298.33                             2,035,075.24                 RED WINE UBA
57 EMCK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0525817 69820 54, JAMES ROBERTSON STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS134.6000 9,298.33                             2,044,373.57                 2500 CARTONS OF BARON DE VALLS RED WINE UBA
58 CONSOLIDATED BREWERIES AA1367879 33423 IDDO HOUSE IDDO LAGOS 134.5500 1,727,520.76                      3,771,894.33                 ROYALTY FEES FOR PERIOD 1ST JAN 2003 TO 31ST DEC 2003INTERCONTINENT.
59 NULEC INDUSTRIES MF0524616 33374 12 IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA, LAGOS 134.5200 131,823.05                         3,903,717.38                 BLANK VIDEO CASSETTES GUARANTY
60 COUSINS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0483222 RC 88329 34 DOCEMO STREET LAGOS 134.5200 36,434.94                           3,940,152.32                 SPEAKERS AND AMPLIFIERS HABIB
61 NULEC INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0524617 33374 12, IJORA CAUSEWAY, LAGOS 134.5200 15,933.49                           3,956,085.81                 CEILING FAN PARTS UBA
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62 NULEC INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0551165 33374 12, IJORA CAUSEWAY. 134.5200 47,027.00                           4,003,112.81                 189,000PCS OF MODEL HP-60 BLANK AUDIO CASSETTES WEMA
63 JUHEL  NIGERIA LIMITED MF0519928 104648 35, NKWUBOR ROAD, EMEME, ENUGU 134.5100 33,475.00                           4,036,587.81                 PHAMACEUTICAL MACHINERY / PHAMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS (AMPICILLIN TRIHYDRATE, AMOXYCYLLIN TRIHYDRATE)ACCESS
64 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LTD MF0499396 308383 KM16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 134.5100 73,428.00                           4,110,015.81                 LG AIR CONDITIONERS GUARANTY
65 ONUMA ASSOCIATES LTD MF0070327 RC71974 6, OJIKE LANE ABA, ABIA STATE 134.5000 8,526.20                             4,118,542.01                 UNSUPPORTED PVC VINYLS (SCRAPS) ACB
66 OSY CAPPAS INTER.LTD MF0694651 RC399403 23 ROAD ,V CLOSE  BLK 4 FLAT 12 FESTAC LAGOS 134.5000 234,000.00                         4,352,542.01                 NEW MOTORCYCLE PARTS & ACCESSORIES ACB
67 ACCESS BANK PLC AA0977336 125384 ACCESS BANK PLC, PLOT 1665, OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS134.5000 2,000.00                             4,354,542.01                 SEMINAR PARTICIPATION FEE ACCESS
68 KELECHI NWAGBARA AA0977330 A1308396 ACCESS BANK PLC, PLOT 1665, OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS134.5000 2,000.00                             4,356,542.01                 PTA ACCESS
69 FIRST ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF 0638503 2288 2, AKILO STREET, OGBA IKEJA, LAGOS 134.5000 20,473.00                           4,377,015.01                 WHITE CAPS (R/M FOR INDUSTRIAL USE) AFRI
70 Imperial Enterprises Nig Ltd MF0321890 330479 489, Ikorodu Road, Ketu, Lagos 134.5000 22,353.00                           4,399,368.01                 Wall Clocks CDB 
71 AMIABLE DUPLEX CO NIG LTD MF0632631 RC208451 46 ONITSHA RD NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 134.5000 50,000.00                           4,449,368.01                 FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES CITIZENS
72 HASSAN PLASTICS INDUSTRIES MF 0650055 RC 6316 1 MAIMALARI ROAD, BOMPAI KANO 134.5000 29,400.00                           4,478,768.01                 6 METRIC TONNES OF OTHER COLOURING MATTER, MALTINA BROWN FP 12060A.8DBL
73 INDUSTRIAL CARTONS MF-0577134 RC 4273 ACME CRESCENT, OFF ACME ROAD, AGIDINGBI, IKEJA - LAGOS.134.5000 10,457.41                           4,489,225.42                 SPARE PARTS FOR PRINTING INDUSTRY DBL
74 MANAL NIG. LIMITED MF-0444580 RC- 313717 3, OLORUNFUNMI STREET, OFF KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OJOTA, LAGOS.134.5000 30,000.00                           4,519,225.42                 I UNIT USED D8K CATERPILLAR BULLDOZER / CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENTDBL
75 ONIC AUTO LTD MF-0419075 RC 262377 ZONE A BLK 14 SHOP 20 ASPAMDA TFC LAGOS 134.5000 8,448.60                             4,527,674.02                 AUTOMOBILE PARTS DBL
76 SOSOLISO LIMITED AA0405942 RC 253680 44 AJANAKU STREET, OPEBI, IKEJA LAGOS 134.5000 54,051.37                           4,581,725.39                 AIRCRAFT LEASE PAYMENT  DBL
77 C. DONNAS INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0645757 RC147740 B 276 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, OJO, LAGOS134.5000 75,975.00                           4,657,700.39                 SUMEC BRAND OF GENERATORS ECO
78 GODFREY NNODIM & SONS LIMITED BA050/20030140084 RC288089 33 ST. MICHEAL ROAD, ABA 134.5000 20,000.00                           4,677,700.39                 COD FISH HEAD ECO
79 POSH INTERNATIONAL CO. LTD BA050/20032101290 RC110428 51B AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE, OFF E/MOORE ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS134.5000 31,030.45                           4,708,730.84                 GLOB HAIR DRYER AT FOOT NOT ASSEMBLED ECO
80 ECAS TELECOMM. & SYSTEMS LIMITEDMF0615683 RC 263935      ECAS TELECOMM. & SYSTEMS LIMITED 12, OLOGUN AGBAJE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS.134.5000 205,880.00                         4,914,610.84                 TO PURCHASE SIM CARDS FCMB
81 21ST CENTURY TECH. LTD. MF 0565354 RC 312687 PLOT 249A MURI OKUNOLA STREET,V/I ANNEX, LAGOS134.5000 251,650.00                         5,166,260.84                 IMPORT OF 1,046 METRIC TONNES OF TELECOM TOWERS FIRST ATLAN.
82 TOMEZ NIG. LTD. MF 0565107 RC 126236 5/7 QUEENS BARRACKS ROAD,OFF WAREHOUSE ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS134.5000 210,954.00                         5,377,214.84                 IMPORT OF BICYCLE PARTS FIRST ATLAN.
83 WINNER PHARM & CHEMICAL IND. LTD.MF 0564889 RC 249746 41, OREGUN ROAD ,IKEJA, LAGOS 134.5000 43,970.00                           5,421,184.84                 IMPORT OF PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS FIRST ATLAN.
84 GIVANAS NIGERIA LTD MF0527703 220409 11A BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 134.5000 330,909.50                         5,752,094.34                 LUNA BRAND OF MILK GUARANTY
85 WINNERS FOODS NIG LTD MF0068197 424779 PLOT 12, BLK G, AMUWO ODOFIN, IND ESTATE APAPA, LAGOS134.5000 2,020.44                             5,754,114.78                 2 PALLETS OF GUMBASE GENNIL GUARANTY
86 RANBAXY NIG. LTD MF0527627 RC 95102 PLT 5, BLK K, APAPA ISOLO EXP. WAY ISOLO, LAGOS134.5000 3,140.00                             5,757,254.78                 ROLLER CONVEYOR (CARTON SEALING MACHINE) INMB
87 EVANS MEDICAL PLC MF0560014 1161 KM 32 LAGOS-BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY AGBARA LAGOS134.5000 10,915.00                           5,768,169.78                 EMPTY HARD GELATINE CAPSULES INTERCONTINENT.
88 EVANS MEDICAL PLC MF0560018 1161 KM 32 LAGOS-BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY AGBARA LAGOS134.5000 11,145.00                           5,779,314.78                 10000 UNITS OF PEFLOMED 400MG, 10000 UNITS OF OFLOMED, 5000 UNITS OF RAPIDFLOX 250MGINTERCONTINENT.
89 EVANS MEDICAL PLC MF0571907 1161 KM 32 LAGOS-BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY AGBARA LAGOS134.5000 147,900.00                         5,927,214.78                 58000 UNITS OF AMOXYCILLIN CAPSULES BP 500MG INTERCONTINENT.
90 IBEANU BROTHERS AND CO LTD MF0571293 12594 H77 ALABA INT'L MARKET OJO LAGOS 134.5000 17,962.00                           5,945,176.78                 CKD COMPONENTS FOR ALBA CHEST FREEZERS MODEL WD 200 LINTERCONTINENT.
91 BEE-KAY INDUSTRY NIG LTD MF 0673424 RC71240 38 OLOWU STREET IKEJA LAGOS 134.5000 63,105.00                           6,008,281.78                 CERAMIC TILES MAGNUM
92 MAKINPET NIGERIA LIMITED MF0616205 RC LAZ 022439 56 IKORODU ROAD, JIBOWU LAGOS 134.5000 8,186.88                             6,016,468.66                 52 TONS OF PLASTER MOULA GAZELLE METRO
93 NCR Nigeria Plc MF0307395 RC751 6, Broad Street, Lagos 134.5000 13,836.00                           6,030,304.66                 Colour Monitor, Keyboard, Server Companion CD NAMBL
94 BIO-INGREDIENTS LTD MF 0015092 353725 23B, OLANREWAJU STR. OREGUN, IKEJA,  LAGOS 134.5000 93,267.71                           6,123,572.37                 29,000KG MTB 100 & 1,000KG EGGSHELL 49 - ANIMAL FEED RAW MATERIALSPACIFIC 
95 M.J ADEOYE AA1387518 A0439055 2,CHRIST AVENUE LEKKI PHASE 1,LAGOS 134.5000 7,400.00                             6,130,972.37                 SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT
96 GMT MF0178363 333700 14 GERRARD RD IKOYI LAGOS 134.5000 35,056.94                           6,166,029.31                 PURCHASE OF HYDROFUGE AND SIKA PRODUCTS (CHEMICALS FOR FLOOR TREATMENT)STD. CHRTD.
97 SAI MIRRA PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. MF0462532 420,359 2, BATHURST ROAD, G.R.A. APAPA, LAGOS 134.5000 13,500.00                           6,179,529.31                 PAYMENT FOR IMPORTED PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS STD. CHRTD.
98 MOSURO THE BOOKSELLERS LTD MF0483516 200968 5, OLUWARE OBASA STREET, IBADAN, OYO 134.5000 75,248.95                           6,254,778.26                 NEW VARIOUS PRINTED EDUCATIONAL TEXTBOOKS UBNMB
99 NIGERIA PIPES LIMITED MF0107191 668444 SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE (PHASE 1), KANO 134.4500 178,500.00                         6,433,278.26                 170 METRIC TONNES OF POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SOLVIN 268REIBTC

100 DEMBAL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0103025 97429 12, SULE ABUKA CRESCENT OFF OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA134.4500 82,066.87                           6,515,345.13                 GENERATORS WITH PERKINS ENGINE (BRAND NEW) UBNMB
101 MAGCHEM NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0518887 462888 PLOT 9, KOLEX AVENUE AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS134.4500 15,000.00                           6,530,345.13                 22MTS OF DIOCYTHELENE PHALATTE WEMA
102 International Printing Press Ltd MF 0562285 RC 200313 47/51, Alahun Ozumba Street, Kirikiri Industrial Estate, Mazama, Lagos134.4400 40,125.00                           6,570,470.13                 Offset Machine 'Heidelberg Sord Z 2 Colours, With Accessories & ElevatorCapital
103 GOLDEN FERTILIZER COMPANY NIG MF 0508915 RC 315,326 2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 134.4100 2,342,812.50                      8,913,282.63                 COMPOUND FERTILIZER NPK GRADE 16-16-16, PRILLED DBL
104 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0160250 RC2343 2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 134.4100 560,933.28                         9,474,215.91                 8,696.64 M/TONS ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT TO BS 12/1991 IN BULKECO
105 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0435997 2343 2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 134.4100 596,510.11                         10,070,726.02               1,967.712 METRIC TONNES OF U.S. NO. 2 SOFT RED WINTER WHEATIBTC
106 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC. MF0486271 2343 2, OLD DOCK ROAD,  APAPA -  LAGOS. 134.4100                           101,740.00 10,172,466.02               POWER EQUIPMENT FOR MILLING MACHINERY N.I.B
107 LUKE OYENIYI AND SONS LTD MF 0483165 RC 6880 35/37 ISALE AGBEDE STREET,LAGOS. 134.4100 8,500.00                             10,180,966.02               UNASSEMBLE BICYCLE SPARE PARTS TRADE
108 Adler Products Limited MF 0497190 RC 35557 32, Oduyemi Street, Ikeja, Lagos 134.4000 20,359.60                           10,201,325.62               Pregnacare Capsules Capital
109 Air France AA 0244247 999F, Idejo/Danmole Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 134.4000 579,958.18                         10,781,283.80               Remittance Of Excess Proceeds From Sales Of Air Tickets 16-31 Dec 2003Capital
110 CHEMSOURCE LIMITED MF-0650734 RC 291,856 63 ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA, LAGOS 134.4000 62,505.64                           10,843,789.44               VARIOUS ESSENTIAL OILS FOR INDUSTRIAL USE-HADY,BANANADBL
111 STAR SHIP ENT LTD MF0432534 RC235307 15 FATAI KADIRI STREET, OFF FOLA AGORO LAGOS 134.4000 25,587.00                           10,869,376.44               SINGLE & DOUBLE RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS DBL
112 ULISON VENTURES LIMITED MF0551504 RC367884 20 OYEKAN STREET, SURULERE LAGOS 134.4000 33,823.00                           10,903,199.44               SINGLE & DOUBLE RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS DBL
113 ZENITH PLASTICS INDUSTRY LTD MF 0527362 RC 3475 KM 16 ABA  EXPRESWAY . PORT HARCOURT 134.4000 32,480.00                           10,935,679.44               32 METRIC TONS OF INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL - DIOCTYL DBL
114 HERITAGE FISHERIES NIGERIA LIMITEDMF0538732 318819 BLOCK 1, SUITE 2, 2ND FLOOR, ELEGANZA PLAZA, SURU ALABA, BADAGRY, LAGOS134.4000 60,030.00                           10,995,709.44               WHOLE ROUND SEA FROZEN MULLET PACKED IN 20KG EQUITY
115 DECENT BAG INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0271779 269771 KM 11,HADEJIA GUNDUWAWA,KANO 134.4000 85,000.00                           11,080,709.44               LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYTHYENE FILM FBN
116 FAR EAST PAINT LUSTRE INK IND.LTD.MF0275252 163588 PLOT 170/171 TRANS-AMADI IND.ESTATE,PORT HARCOURT134.4000 36,121.60                           11,116,831.04               RAW MATERIAL-53.12MT ACETONE FBN
117 ZENITH CONTAINERS COY LTD. MF0273187 12612 PLOT 136 TRANS -AMADI IND.ESTATE,PORT HARCOURT134.4000 294,882.00                         11,411,713.04               300 MT HIGH DENSITY POLYTHENE FBN
118 NEW CHINA RUBBER & PLASTICS FOOTWEAR IND LTDMF0068724 117159 PLOT 34, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE134.4000 48,720.00                           11,460,433.04               DIOCTYL PHTHALATE 48.00MT GUARANTY
119 DANMAN PLASTIC & PACKAGING IND. LTDMF0530689 RC 96422 21, KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS134.4000 61.88                                  11,460,494.92               COATED CALCIUM CARBONATE (CHEMICALS) INMB
120 BOLAJOKO A AYORINDE AA 0530239 A0850727 3 LADOKE AKINTOLA STREET GRA IKEJA 134.4000 2,000.00                             11,462,494.92               PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM
121 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER MF0485950 8726 49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 134.4000                             50,000.00 11,512,494.92               CAFFEINE ANHYDROUS N.I.B
122 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER MF0574650 8726 49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 134.4000                             30,968.00 11,543,462.92               ALUMINIUM FOIL N.I.B
123 Sonnex Packaging MF 0464790 RC 380220 KM 16, Ikorodu Road, Behind Philips, Ojota, Lagos 134.3900 67,276.50                           11,610,739.42               LLDPE Film (Artificial Resins) Capital
124 YOBINAM LIMITED MF0197960 RC403214 4, OJU-OLOKUN STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 134.3900 11,606.72                           11,622,346.14               20PCS DINNER SET & 30PCS DINNER SETS DBL
125 SIMPOLY INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF0556503 382103 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA,  LAGOS 134.3900 13,075.54                           11,635,421.68               PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL LLDPE ROTO MOULDING GUARANTY
126 Waterford Limited MF0518875 RC78464 31/32, Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lagos 134.3700 112,533.26                         11,747,954.94               Peak Evaporated Milk NAMBL
127 Montana Industries MF 0501773 RC 168635 KM 16, Ikorodu Road, Behind Philips, Ojota, Lagos 134.3600 296,464.83                         12,044,419.77               HDPE& LLDPE Film - Exxon (Artificial Resins) Capital
128 Montana Industries MF 0465000 RC 168635 KM 16, Ikorodu Road, Behind Philips, Ojota, Lagos 134.3600 56,762.10                           12,101,181.87               PP Injection (Artificial Resins) Capital
129 NYCIL LIMITED MF0178028 27148 24,TALABI STREET,IKEJA 134.3600 89,712.00                           12,190,893.87               INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL-SYLFAT BK FBN
130 NYCIL LIMITED MF0178038 27148 24,TALABI STREET,IKEJA 134.3600 28,840.00                           12,219,733.87               RAW  PENTAFRYTHRITOL -MONO GRADE - IND. CHEMICAL FBN
131 NYCIL LIMITED MF0178039 27148 24,TALABI STREET,IKEJA 134.3600 25,116.40                           12,244,850.27               INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL-N- BUTANOL FBN
132 NYCIL LIMITED MF0178041 27148 24,TALABI STREET,IKEJA 134.3600 39,040.00                           12,283,890.27               INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL-NEOPREONE AD 40 FBN
133 Value Concerns Nigeria Ltd MF0497243 RC431153 75, Oregun Road, Ikeja, Lagos 134.3600 350,153.00                         12,634,043.27               1,900m/tons Frozen Fish (Mackerels / Sardines, African Mix) NAMBL
134 LAVIGAR PROCESSING & PACKAGING MF0362555 RC462041 75, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 134.3500 505,000.00                         13,139,043.27               FROZEN FISH CHARTERED
135 SUNFLAG STEELE (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0431593 RC350431 PLOTS 37/39 IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,IGANMU 134.3500 9,095.00                             13,148,138.27               ROUGHNG MILL STANDS FITTED WITH GROOVED ROLLS, BEARING & GUIGDING EQUIPMENTEIB
136 ARCH WESTWAY & CO MF0538826 328527 38, EREKO STREET, LAGOS 134.3500 43,453.03                           13,191,591.30               TRAVELLING BAGS: 870 SETS OF TROLLEY SETS(EVA-3PCS SET), 410 SETS OF TROLLY SETSEQUITY
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137 AVAKON INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0548506 373202 PLOT 10, IKOSI ROAD, OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA, LAGOS134.3500 18,823.17                           13,210,414.47               CHEMICALS FOR AIR-FRESHENER MANUFACTURING: 20 MT OF PARADICHLOROBENZENE (P.D.C.B)EQUITY
138 COT-SYN NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0189693 208280 PLOT A1 BLOCK  IX  ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ILUPEJU LAGOS134.3500 34,910.66                           13,245,325.13                SPARE PARTS FOR TEXTILE MACHINERY (ROLLER, SHAFT, AND RINGS)FBN
139 SUNFLAG STEEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0235300 350431 PLOT 37/39 IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE IGANMU LAGOS 134.3500 55,519.00                           13,300,844.13               HOT ROLLING MILL PARTS -ROLLS FOR ROUGHING MILL COOLING BED & AUXILLIARIES FBN
140 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0602593 113 1,BILLINSWAY,OREGUN LAGOS 134.3500 296,422.20                         13,597,266.33               SULPHONIC ACID(PETRESUL 550 FBN
141 VIXA PHARM CO LTD MF0321312 330,511 57, ISHERI ROAD AGUDA OGBA LAGOS 134.3500                             41,500.00 13,638,766.33               PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCT (HATEX INJECTION) HALLMARK
142 VIXA PHARM CO LTD MF0321325 330,511 57, ISHERI ROAD AGUDA OGBA LAGOS 134.3500                             53,105.00 13,691,871.33               PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCT (COBIVITA INJECTION, HALLMARK
143 ASSENE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0197160 343144 9, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 134.3500                           156,173.00 13,848,044.33               BRINERDIN X 30 (30,000) BRINERDIN X 100(8,784) N.I.B
144 INTERCOMM LIMITED MF0444298 54188 8, CREEK ROAD, APAPAN LAGOS 134.3500 21,952.50                           13,869,996.83               ELECTRONIC DATA PROCESSING MONITORS NBM
145 JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF 0553049 51000 22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 134.3500 136,865.00                         14,006,861.83                GENERATOR AND AGRICULTURAL DIESEL  ENGINES ZENITH
146 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC  MF0179465 113  1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 134.3500 239,320.84                         14,246,182.67               ALUFOIL ROYCO BEEF WRAPPER ZENITH
147 DE PONY INDUSTRIES LTD MF0432515 RC227134 KM 6, LAGOS-BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY, SATELLITE TOWN ROAD LAGOS134.3400 15,254.65                           14,261,437.32               FRONT AND REAR GUARD(4,135 PIECES), FAN STAND, IRON BLADE, SCREWACB
148 Saturn Frozen Food Limited MF 0497220 RC 462310 Plot 71, Trans Amadi Industrial Layout, Port-Harcourt, Rivers134.3400 530,160.00                         14,791,597.32               Frozen Fish (Horse Mackerel/Herring/Blue Withing) Packed In Export CartonsCapital
149 VIBGYOR INTERNATIONAL MF 0462351 BN 989735 13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO GBAGADA, LAGOS134.3400 20,684.51                           14,812,281.83               AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY AND SPARES (NEW) DBL
150 INNOSON NIGERIA LTD MF0499427 96761 20 NEW MARKET ROAD, NNEWI, LAGOS 134.3400 182,560.40                         14,994,842.23               MOTORYCYCLE SPARE PARTS A LOT GUARANTY
151 PILLARS MULLERO (NIG) LTD. MF0209870 68927 PLOT2, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO, LAGOS, 134.3400                             59,741.90 15,054,584.13               AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY SPARES N.I.B
152 PILLARS MULLERO (NIG) LTD. MF0209868 68927 PLOT2, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO, LAGOS, 134.3400                             57,520.68 15,112,104.81               AGRICULTURAL PRIME MOVERS FOR GRINDING MILLS N.I.B
153 IMEX AGRO INTERNATIONAL MF0462364 RC 993774 13 AJOKE SALAKO STR IFAKO GBAGADA LAGOS 134.3400 169,983.20                         15,282,088.01               AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY AND SPARES - NEW TRUST
154 ABU JIMMY INV LTD MF0162944 147200 1B OROSIN STREET, MAZA-MAZA,LAGOS 134.3400 50,000.00                           15,332,088.01               AUTO WINDSCREEN FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLES & SILICON GUMZENITH
155 AFTRADE NIGERIA LIMITED . MF 0595853 46945 10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE OFF TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS134.3400 81,600.00                           15,413,688.01               85 MTS ARTIFICIAL RESINS POLYPROPYLENE COPOLYMERZENITH
156 CEE BEN INVESTMENTS LIMITED . MF0598222 261132 86A HERBERT MACAULAY  WAY EBUTE-METTA LAGOS134.3400 26,950.00                           15,440,638.01               AUTO BODY FILLER ZENITH
157 CLOSETMASTERS LIMITED MF0553607 486048 PLT 1378D, JOSEPH NAHMAN CLOSED, OFF KARIMU KOTUN STREET,V.I,LAGOS134.3400 35,578.20                           15,476,216.21               CERAMIC TILES ZENITH
158 DEEVICK NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0076410 213410 5 OLOROGUN STREET IDUMOTA  LAGOS 134.3400 30,520.00                           15,506,736.21               PHARMACEUTICALS -  BP NOVAMOL TAB ZENITH
159 DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0507281 114045 9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOTA LAGOS 134.3400 12,853.36                           15,519,589.57               WALL PHOTO FRAMES ZENITH
160 FIRST ALUMINIUM NIG. PLC . MF0563791 2288 2,AKILO STREET OGBA - IKEJA , LAGOS 134.3400 178,191.00                         15,697,780.57               ALUMINIUM COILS ZENITH
161 IMED INDUSTRIAL LTD MF0601580 462422 KM 38, ABEOKUTA EXPRESS WAY, OTTA,OGUN STATE134.3400 9,900.00                             15,707,680.57               AUTOMATIC LIQUID PACKING MACHINE,BOTTLE  FILLING MACHINE,SHRINK WRAP MACHINEZENITH
162 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG. LTD MF 0464319 268357 66 AKANRO STREET,ILASAMAJA,OFF OSHODI APAPA EXP.WAY LAGOS134.3400 16,474.83                           15,724,155.40               CEILING FAN AND PARTS ZENITH
163 JACCSON INDUSTRIES LTD MF0597279 106155 7, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,LAGOS134.3400 95,680.00                           15,819,835.40               SODA ASH DENSE 520MTS(CHEMICAL) ZENITH
164 SKIN BEAUTY LIMITED MF0555703 336925 4, MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY, IKEJA, LAGOS 134.3400 249,334.00                         16,069,169.40               SILICON FLUID, CRODAMOL IPP & ODOREFIROUS SUBSTANCESZENITH
165 VIBGYOR INT'L, MF 0510854 989735 13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET IFAKO GBAGADA,LAGOS134.3400 5,377.20                             16,074,546.60               AGRICULTURAL PRIME MOVERS FOR RICE HULLERS. ZENITH
166 A.K. SLIM & SONS LTD. MF 0424198 RC 10969 49B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET,V/I, LAGOS. 134.3300 12,450.00                           16,086,996.60               IMPORT OF 100 METRIC TONS OF WHITE PRINTING PAPER FIRST ATLAN.
167 A.K SLIM & SONS LTD MF0501869 10969 49B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V/I , LAGOS 134.3300 73,012.50                           16,160,009.10               88.5 METRIC TONS OF PF 150 FILM GRADE HDPE RESIN GUARANTY
168 ALOYSON GLOBAL & ASSOCIATES LIMITEDMF0507404 398038 24, ISALE AGBEDE STREET OFF IDUMAGBO AVENUE ,IDUMOTA,LAGOS134.3300 16,552.00                           16,176,561.10               AUTO PARTS-HEAD LAMPS ZENITH
169 CHIZZY NIGERIA LTD, . MF0553126 93191 OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA JUNCTION ISHERI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS134.3300 69,888.00                           16,246,449.10               CHEMICALS- STYLENE - ACRYLIC  VINAMUL 3682 (76,800KGS)ZENITH
170 DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0511816 114045 9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOTA LAGOS 134.3300 26,674.44                           16,273,123.54               P.V.C. SLIPPERS ZENITH
171 DONGFENG INVESTMENT NIG LTD MF0507692 455767 PLOT 22 LATEEF JAKANDE AGIDINGBI IKEJA LAGOS134.3300 24,600.00                           16,297,723.54               PLASTIC MACHINE & EXTRUDER ZENITH
172 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0597609 23586 OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS 134.3300 47,715.00                           16,345,438.54               N2 STEEL CORD STRANDED WIRE & T6 STEELCORD STRANDED WIRE USED IN TYRE MANUFACTUREZENITH
173 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG. LTD MF 0562210 268357 66 AKANRO STREET,ILASAMAJA,OFF OSHODI APAPA EXP.WAY LAGOS134.3300 17,838.74                           16,363,277.28               BINATONE STANDING FAN AND SPARES ZENITH
174 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG. LTD MF 0362041 268357 66 AKANRO STREET,ILASAMAJA,OFF OSHODI APAPA EXP.WAY LAGOS134.3300 24,390.42                           16,387,667.70               BINATONE SINGLE AND DOUBLE ELECTRICAL COOKING PLATE.ZENITH
175 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG. LTD MF 0455201 268357 66 AKANRO STREET,ILASAMAJA,OFF OSHODI APAPA EXP.WAY LAGOS134.3300 29,924.64                           16,417,592.34               BINATONE SUPER ACTIVE ROTATING ANTENNA. ZENITH
176 IRASON INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LTD MF0595694 267574 7, WESTERN AVENUE,  OJUELEGBA,SURULERE, LAGOS134.3300 22,520.00                           16,440,112.34               1000 COMPLETE SET OF BABY STROLLERS/CARRIAGES ZENITH
177 KAYANDOT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0452934 3475180 10/12, BURMA RD, APAPA, LAGOS 134.3300 13,120.00                           16,453,232.34               INSTANT DRIED YEAST ZENITH
178 KRISHAN NIG. LTD MF0173146 468413 2, TOWRY STREET, OFF CATHOLIC MISSION STREET LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS134.3300 12,000.00                           16,465,232.34               AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- DIESEL ENGINE FOR CORN GRINDING MILLSZENITH
179 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF0563078 78434  21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 134.3300 72,912.61                           16,538,144.95               HDPE PF 150 RESIN-RAW MATERIAL ZENITH
180 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF0157139 78434  21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 134.3300 159,718.81                         16,697,863.76               INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - LDPE FILM 5326 ZENITH
181 OK FOODS LIMITED MF0554861 216477 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISOLO LAGOS134.3300 47,250.00                           16,745,113.76               31,500 KGS PRINTED WRAPPERS FOR BISCUITS. ZENITH
182 OK SWEET MF0554857 216477 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISOLO LAGOS134.3300 29,582.40                           16,774,696.16               16,000 KGS  24.8 *57.15MM PRINTED PAPER  (GSM DESIGN)ZENITH
183 MONTANA INDUSTRIES LTD MF-0499314 RC168635 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD,OJOTA,LAGOS 134.3200 36,038.63                           16,810,734.79               45MT   PP HOMO INJECTION (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) DBL
184 SUPERB ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS CO. LTDMF 0508003 392624 49 IGA IDUNGARAN ST IDUMOTA ,LAGOS 134.3200 104,693.88                         16,915,428.67               UPS ANTENNA-ELECTRICAL MATERIAL ZENITH
185 Chellarams Plc MF 0497261 RC 639 2, Goriola Street, Off Adeola Odeku Street, Victoria Island,Lagos134.3100 64,808.10                           16,980,236.77               Milk Powder Capital
186 Chellarams Plc MF 0592761 RC 639 2, Goriola Street, Off Adeola Odeku Street, Victoria Island,Lagos134.3100 113,799.00                         17,094,035.77               Sets Of Hero R/T Gents Bicycle In Black Shade (In CKD Condition)Capital
187 West African Seasoning MF 0464486 RC 164542 37, Creek Road, Apapa, Lagos 134.3100 24,530.00                           17,118,565.77               Spare Parts For Auto Packing Machine YDE-70B Capital
188 COMRADE CYCLE CO NIG LTD MF0453228 RC28358 77/79 ERIC MOORE SURULERE LAGOS 134.3100 33,594.00                           17,152,159.77               JUPITER BRAND UNASSEMBLED BICYCLES CITIZENS
189 HOCHIEZ PHARM (NIG) MF 0555918 RC 108551 66 PALM AVENUE MUSHIN LAGOS 134.3100 24,200.00                           17,176,359.77               PHARMACEUTICALS - HOCHIQUINE 220 INJECTION 30ML GUARDIAN
190 DENIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0470739 RC 251070 29 BINUYO STREET LAGOS ISLAND LAGOS 134.3100 45,000.00                           17,221,359.77               STATINARY - WOOD FREE BOND PAPER IN SHEETS GUARDIAN 
191 Chellarams Plc MF0562443 RC639 2, Gorriola Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 134.3100 73,425.00                           17,294,784.77               Low Density Polyethylene Film Grad Seetec NAMBL
192 CHELLARAMS MF0462016 639 2 GORIOLA ST VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 134.3100 303,600.00                         17,598,384.77               IMPORTATION OF POLYMERIC POLYOL ALCUPOL P-4311 LIQUID ALCUPOLSTD. CHRTD.
193 DHL International AA 0939941 RC 31033 DHL House, Apapa/Oshodi Expressway, Isolo, Lagos 134.3000 260,000.00                         17,858,384.77               Cost Of International Courier Services Capital
194 INST OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS AA1349866 ACT16 - 1965 PLOT 16 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS134.3000 314.50                                17,858,699.27               MEMBERSHIP SUBSCRIPTION CHARTERED
195 MAJOR GEN C C IWEZE AA1415774 A0944240 10 BUDU CLOSE, OSBORNE ESTATE, IKOYI, LAGOS 134.3000 2,000.00                             17,860,699.27               PTA CHARTERED
196 MRS CC IWEZE AA1415773 A2106609 10 BUDU CLOSE, OSBORNE ESTATE, IKOYI, LAGOS 134.3000 2,000.00                             17,862,699.27               PTA CHARTERED
197 GEE-EN INTERNATIONAL NIG LTD MF0631996 RC307277 4, ADELEKE ADEDOYIN STR, VICTORIA ISL LAGOS 134.3000 48,400.00                           17,911,099.27               FROZEN FISH CITIZENS
198 RADIO COMM NIG LTD MF0448948 RC10354 38, CONCORD WAY, IKEJA LAGOS 134.3000 425,000.00                         18,336,099.27               IMPORT OF MILITARY COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT CITIZENS
199 ADVANCED INTERNATIONAL MERCHANTS LIMITEDMF-0279044 RC 296171 22, ODUYEMI STREET, ANIFOWOSE, IKEJA LAGOS STATE134.3000 51,603.67                           18,387,702.94               FILTER SHEETS DBL
200 FERTILIZERS & CHEMICALS LTD MF-0269274 RC 83472 14, ADEMOLA STREET, S.W., IKOYI, LAGOS. 134.3000 18,770.00                           18,406,472.94               ELECTRONIC WEIGHBRIDGE DBL
201 LEOPLAST INDUSTRY LTD MF-0577028 RC 210675 PLOT K, KOPEK ROAD, MATORI, LAGOS 134.3000 227,601.68                         18,634,074.62               247.50 MT POLYPROPYLENE PRIME VIRGIN MATERIAL DBL
202 ROLLED STEEL PRODUCTS MF-0314807 RC 21386 KM 16 OLD LAGOS ROAD, ALOMAJA, IBADAN 134.3000 124,268.00                         18,758,342.62               100MT SPECIAL HIGH GRADE ZINC DBL
203 ROLLED STEEL PRODUCTS MF-0320237 RC 21386 KM 16 OLD LAGOS ROAD, ALOMAJA, IBADAN 134.3000 426,000.00                         19,184,342.62               COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS IN COILS DBL
204 ROYAL CERAMICS LTD MF-0269280 RC 202592 14, ADEMOLA STREET, S.W., IKOYI, LAGOS. 134.3000 5,153.00                             19,189,495.62               VARIOUS SPARES:GUIDE PLATE, TENSION SPRING, HEATER SPRING, STRAPPING MACHINE WITH STANDARD TABLE, GUIDE SLOT, TOP COVER HOLDER ETC.DBL
205 ROYAL CERAMICS LTD MF-0269273 RC202592 14, ADEMOLA STREET, S.W., IKOYI, LAGOS. 134.3000 16,910.00                           19,206,405.62               ELECTRONIC WEIGHBRIDGE DBL
206 SADHWANIS NIG LTD MF0551564 RC7048 13 EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 134.3000 49,309.50                           19,255,715.12               INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - HIGH & LOW DENSITY POLYPROPYLENEDBL
207 VISTA INT'L LTD MF0155429 RC208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE LAGOS134.3000 228,634.02                         19,484,349.14               RAW MATERIAL FOR EXERCISE BOOKS INDUSTRY: UNCOATED WOODFREE PAPER IN REELSDBL
208 VISTA INT'L LTD MF0551813 RC208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE LAGOS134.3000 12,910.00                           19,497,259.14               CARBON PAPERS IN REELS DBL
209 VISTA INT'L LTD MF0551824 RC208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE LAGOS134.3000 144,596.76                         19,641,855.90               RAW MATERIAL FOR PAPER & PRINTING INDUSTRY:WOODFREE OFF SET BOND PAPER IN SHEETS,VARIOUS SIZESDBL
210 VISTA INT'L LTD MF0155437 RC208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE LAGOS134.3000 48,063.56                           19,689,919.46               RAW MATERIAL FOR EXERCISE BOOKS INDUSTRY:STOCK LOT-WRITING & PRINTING PAPER IN REELS, VARIOUS SIZESDBL
211 L.L. NWADIKE & ASSOCIATES LIMITEDMF0345758 RC72029 12 NEW MARKET ROAD, ONITSHA 134.3000 54,600.00                           19,744,519.46               RAW MATERIALS: COLOURED COVER PAPER FOR EXERCISE BOOKS IN REELSECO
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212 NIGERIAN ALUMINIUM EXTRUSIONS LIMITEDMF0431128 RC11515 31/37, APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY,OSHODI IND. SCHEME134.3000 83,000.00                           19,827,519.46               CHEMICAL POLYESTER POWDER IN PRIMARY FORM EIB
213 INTEGRATED CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LTDMF0645359 118689 3, ISIOCHI STREET, UWANI, ENUGU, ENUGU STATE 134.3000 160,000.00                         19,987,519.46               ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR RESIN PRODUCTION: 200 MT OF PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE (PA)EQUITY
214 SUMACH IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0167670 415033 60/62 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET APAPA LAGOS 134.3000 38,877.40                           20,026,396.86               INDUSTRIAL BUTTON PRESSING MACHINE ETB
215 DELI FOODS NIG.LTD MF0098291 335743 PL.14,BLOCK B,APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESS,ISOLO LAGOS.134.3000 60,270.00                           20,086,666.86               MEDIUM VOLTAGE CUBICLE & TRANSFORMER FBN
216 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF 0563511 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA 134.3000 14,500.00                           20,101,166.86               CONVEYOR BELT CUTTER&SPLICER, WOERNER GREASE PUMP, MULTIPLE LIMITSWITCH(SPARE PARTS)FBNMB
217 INDUSTRIAL METAL PROCESSING CO. LTDMF 0501345 82839 METAL HOUSE, PLOT 6 COCOA INDUSTRIAL ROAD, OGBA IND ESTATE, IKEJA, LAGOS134.3000 507,351.80                         20,608,518.66               1,486,250KGS EQUAL ANGLED STEEL FBNMB
218 INDUSTRIAL METAL PROCESSING CO. LTDMF 0501346 82839 METAL HOUSE, PLOT 6 COCOA INDUSTRIAL ROAD, OGBA IND ESTATE, IKEJA, LAGOS134.3000 320,640.30                         20,929,158.96               914,990KGS STRUCTURAL PROFILED STEEL FBNMB
219 INDUSTRIAL METAL PROCESSING CO. LTDMF 0281899 82839 METAL HOUSE, PLOT 6 COCOA INDUSTRIAL ROAD, OGBA IND ESTATE, IKEJA, LAGOS134.3000 512,434.65                         21,441,593.61               1,203,00KGS HOT  ROLLED STEEL COILS AND SHEETS FBNMB
220 DHL NIGERIA LIMITED AA0939942 RC 31033       DHL INTERNATION NIGERIA LTD. AIRCALL HOUSE NEW AIRPORT ROAD, ISOLO P.O. BOX 51901, FALOMO,134.3000 180,000.00                         21,621,593.61               COST OF INTERNATIONAL COURIER SERVICES FCMB
221 Africa Petroleum Plc MF0297242 4119 54-56 Broad St. Lagos 134.3000 1,097,840.28                      22,719,433.89               7,000 MT OF GASOIL Fidelity
222 Cape Union Ltd. MF 0550150 465091 27 Wharf Road, Apapa, Lagos. 134.3000 98,350.00                           22,817,783.89               3150 qty of poultry vaccines Fidelity
223 Eboh Brothers Ltd. MF0058866 300522 28, Market Str., Ebute-Metta, Lagos. 134.3000 360,000.00                         23,177,783.89               1,000 sets ckd cop. 4 skygo motorcycl Fidelity Fidelity
224 Tao Olushola Inernational Ventures MF 0058839 465268 35 Buhari  Street Mushin Lagos 134.3000 29,871.65                           23,207,655.54               2 FCL SIVERED FLOAT GLASS Fidelity
225 Victor Ohasiri AA 1418351 A1103573 512 Road  E Close Block 1 Flat 1 Festac  Lagos. 134.3000 800.00                                23,208,455.54               School Fee Fidelity
226 DELE KOLA-DAISI AA1290149 A1533204 PLOT  1669 OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, V/I, LAGOS 134.3000 2,000.00                             23,210,455.54               PTA GUARANTY
227 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0500909 208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF ERIC MOORE RD, SURULERE, LAGOS134.3000 136,567.94                         23,347,023.48               RAW MATERIAL FOR PAPER & PRINTING INDUSTRY WRITING PAPER WOOD FREE BOND 56 GSMGUARANTY
228 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0499224 208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF ERIC MOORE RD, SURULERE, LAGOS134.3000 108,232.21                         23,455,255.69               RAW MATERIAL FOR PAPER & PRINTING INDUSTRY POWER PRINT BOND PAPER IN SHEETSGUARANTY
229 KAL EXTRUSION LIMITED M0230758 RC 258502 PLOT 20 INUWA ABDULKADIR ROAD KADUNA 134.3000 282,600.00                         23,737,855.69               PRIMARY LINALOYED ALUMINIUM INGOT HABIB
230 NUMED ELECTRICAL INDS. & INVST CO. LTDMF0563256 RC 104296 152, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 134.3000 13,050.00                           23,750,905.69               QUICKLIME (CHEMICAL FOR PURIFYING WATER) INMB
231 THERAPEUTIC LAB. (NIG.) LTD MF0565600 RC 24732 372, IKORODU ROAD, MARYLAND, IKEJA, LAGOS 134.3000 10,155.83                           23,761,061.52               RUBBER MOULDED MATTING MAT INMB
232 ROFICO LIMITED MF 0516351 RC 457447 PLOT 8 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 134.3000 100,000.00                         23,861,061.52               INSTANT FULL CREAM MILKPOWDER MAGNUM
233 MULTILINKS TELECOMMUNICATIONS LIMITEDMF 0517521 239630 231,ADEOLA ODEKU STREET,V.I,LAGOS. 134.3000 500,000.00                         24,361,061.52               APPARATUS FOR RADIO TELEPHONY MBC
234 RHODIA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0518595 177129 32B,LADIPO OLUWOLE AVENUE,LAGOS. 134.3000 73,000.00                           24,434,061.52               TITANIUM DIOXIDE CHEMICALS MBC
235 FOTOTEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0449392 23340 40 OPEBI ROAD,OPEBI, IKEJA, LAGOS 134.3000                           302,711.80 24,736,773.32               PHOTOGRAPHIC CHEMICALS MIBL
236 NIRA SOUND LABORATORIES MF 0449855 353035 10, DUPE OTEGBOLA WAY, SATELLITE, LAGOS 134.3000                             53,286.20 24,790,059.52               UNRECORDED EMPTY AUDIO CASSETTES MIBL
237 THE BOOK COMPANY LIMITED MF 0449430 402057 1 ALABI OKUMAGBE STREET, IKORODU, 134.3000                               7,360.00 24,797,419.52               NEW EDUCATIONAL BOOKS MIBL
238 NIGERITE LIMITED MF0459993 1894 41, OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 134.3000 71,690.98                           24,869,110.50               DIOCTYLPHTALATE FOR INDUSTRIAL USE NBM
239 NUB INTERNATIONAL BANK LTD AA1253326 RC10422 554 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA CRESCENT WUSE II ABUJA134.3000 15,750.00                           24,884,860.50               SWIFT CONNECTIVITY ANNUAL PAYMENT NUB INT"L
240 NUB INTERNATIONAL BANK LTD AA1253325 RC10422 554 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA CRESCENT WUSE II ABUJA134.3000 9,713.05                             24,894,573.55               SWIFT RECCURRING FEES AND SERVICES CHARGES NUB INT"L
241 GAMA ENGINEERING LTD MF0286869 RC113551 63 RAYMOND NJOKU STREET, S.W IKOYI, LAGOS. 134.3000 126,631.12                         25,021,204.67               11KV HIGH VOLTAGE PANEL, 2000KVA 3-PHASE OIL TRANSFORMER AND ACCESSORIES.OMEGA
242 INTERNATIONAL CARPETS INDUSTRIES LIMITEDMF0039659 RC29100 57, MORRISON CRESCENT OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS 134.3000 28,616.00                           25,049,820.67               SYNTHETIC LATEX RAW MATERIAL FOR CARPETS OMEGA
243 LIMA SERVICES LTD AA0968063 RC28689 277A AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET VICTORIA ISLAND 134.3000 150,768.17                         25,200,588.84               PAYMENT FOR INT'L CALL CARDS, TRAFFIC AND  AIRTIME /TELECOM CHARGESOMEGA
244 MUSICAL COPYRIGHT SOCIETY NIGERIA. (LTD./GTE)AA0782625 RC64047 1ST FLOOR, 565 IKORODU ROAD, KOSOFE KETU LAGOS.134.3000 1,300.00                             25,201,888.84               PART PAYMENT OF SUBSCRIPTION DUES OMEGA
245 OMEGABANK PLC AA1014945 RC43084 PC1 ENGINEERING CLOSE , VICTORIA ISLAND 134.3000 3,514.39                             25,205,403.23               CORRESPONDENT BANK CHARGES OMEGA
246 BOLAJI ADE VENTURES LTD MF0564684 RC327732 63,ENU-OWA STREET,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 134.3000 106,919.00                         25,312,322.23               BLANK AUDIO/VIDEO TAPES,RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERSPRUDENT
247 VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LIMITED MF 0012712 462986 KM 2,IJOKO ROAD,SANGO OTA OGUN STATE 134.3000 75,000.00                           25,387,322.23               125MTS IN REELS  OF UNCOATED KRAFT PAPER (WHITE TOP)WEMA
248 LUCKY FIBRES NIG. LTD . MF0167438 87644 56 AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS. 134.3000 24,425.20                           25,411,747.43               CARPET BACKING-RAW MATERIAL FOR CARPET MAKING ZENITH
249 ONYEKASON INTERNATIONAL LTD. MF 0553862 330772 27, ISALE AGBEDE ST. OFF IDUMAGBO AVE , IDUMOTA LAGOS134.3000 54,784.00                           25,466,531.43               BICYCLE PARTS-SPOKE,WHEEL AXLE ,SEAT COVER ZENITH
250 VEEPEE NIGERIA LTD MF0595924 16530 KM 38 ABEOKUTA MOTOR ROAD SANGO OTTA OGUN STATE134.3000 105,000.00                         25,571,531.43               PLAIN ALUMINIUM FOIL ZENITH
251 AVIATION DEVELOPMENT COMPANY PLCAA1018648 67499 84, OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 134.2900 45,000.00                           25,616,531.43               RENTAL PAYMENT ON MSN 22891 FOR PERIOD 7 ACCESS
252 Chi Limited MF 0624884 RC 32283 Plot 20, Chief Benson Anorue Street, Apakun, Oshodi, Lagos134.2800 54,900.00                           25,671,431.43               Printed Laminates For Milk Powder Capital
253 Chi Pharmaceuticals Limited MF 0624887 RC 300051 Plot 20, Chief Benson Anorue Street, Apakun, Oshodi, Lagos134.2800 29,800.00                           25,701,231.43               Caramel Liquid (Raw Material For Pharmaceutical Industry) Capital
254 COMRADE CYCLE CO NIG LTD MF0493332 RC28358 77/79 ERIC MOORE SURULERE LAGOS 134.2800 21,457.80                           25,722,689.23               DEEPAK BRAND BICYCLES SPARES CITIZENS
255 ASHMINA LIMITED MF 0400218 32831 54,MARINA,LAGOS 134.2800 90,374.51                           25,813,063.74               900,000SETS OF BAGS AND STOPPERS WEMA
256 DANA DRUGS LIMITED MF 0400250 298881 54,MARINA,LAGOS 134.2800 100,933.17                         25,913,996.91               450,000 PARADANA CAPLETS ( PARACETAMOL CAPLETS) WEMA
257 DANA DRUGS LIMITED MF 0269017 298881 54,MARINA,LAGOS 134.2800 65,933.92                           25,979,930.83               457,500PCS OF BLOOD TRANSFUSION SETS WEMA
258 S.B CHEMICALS LIMITED MF 0269032 201406 54,MARINA,LAGOS 134.2800 79,093.71                           26,059,024.54               34MTS OF DICHLORODIFUOROMETHANE WEMA
259 DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF 0269022 292251 54,MARINA,LAGOS 134.2800 118,940.11                         26,177,964.65               INDUSTRIAL MACHINERIES FOR PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTIONWEMA 
260 DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF 0269035 292251 54,MARINA,LAGOS 134.2800 57,195.04                           26,235,159.69               78MTS OF DEXTROSE (PYROGEN FREE) RAW MATERIAA FOR PHARM. IND.WEMA 
261 DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF 0400219 292251 54,MARINA,LAGOS 134.2800 78,971.60                           26,314,131.29               800,000 SETS OF INTRAVENOUS  BAGS AND STOPPERS WEMA 
262 CHI LTD MF0521886 32283 20,CHIEF BENSON ANORUE ST,ISOLO,LAGOS 134.2800 66,952.37                           26,381,083.66               DANISH FISHMEAL-INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL ZENITH
263 CROWNSTAR COMM. INV. MF0527337 81823 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 134.2800 22,625.24                           26,403,708.90               BLACK AND WHITE  TELEVISION SET ZENITH
264 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC . MF0557490 902 NBC HOUSE,OYINGBO,EBUTE-METTA,LAGOS. 134.2800 756.53                                26,404,465.43               TETRABRIK ASEPTIC PACKAGING MATERIAL -SHORTFALL ON LCZENITH
265 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0553261 208767 1 ALFRED REWANE RD,IKOYI,LAGOS 134.2800 123,823.00                         26,528,288.43               1 NEW CATERPILLAR 320 CL- ZENITH
266 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0553260 208767 1 ALFRED REWANE RD,IKOYI,LAGOS 134.2800 43,215.00                           26,571,503.43                DIESEL FORKLIFT TRUCK MODEL DP50K ZENITH
267 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0553259 208767 1 ALFRED REWANE RD,IKOYI,LAGOS 134.2800 79,938.00                           26,651,441.43               1 NEW CATERPILLAR-CS 563E ROPS/FOPS CAS ZENITH
268 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0553254 208767 1 ALFRED REWANE RD,IKOYI,LAGOS 134.2800 170,316.00                         26,821,757.43                TRACTOR -DEK STD II PS (NEW) ZENITH
269 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0553253 208767 1 ALFRED REWANE RD,IKOYI,LAGOS 134.2800 789,490.00                         27,611,247.43               WHEEL LOADER CARTERPILLAR 990II ZENITH
270 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0553252 208767 1 ALFRED REWANE RD,IKOYI,LAGOS 134.2800 506,127.00                         28,117,374.43               HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR CATERPILLAR 385BL ZENITH
271 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0553251 208767 1 ALFRED REWANE RD,IKOYI,LAGOS 134.2800 523,082.00                         28,640,456.43               1 NEW CATERPILLAR MODEL 5090B ZENITH
272 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0553255 208767 1 ALFRED REWANE RD,IKOYI,LAGOS 134.2800 308,322.00                         28,948,778.43               D8R TRACTOR CATERPILLAR ZENITH
273 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0553258 208767 1 ALFRED REWANE RD,IKOYI,LAGOS 134.2800 174,375.00                         29,123,153.43               MOTOR GRADER CATERPILLAR 140H ZENITH
274 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0553256 208767 1 ALFRED REWANE RD,IKOYI,LAGOS 134.2800 256,642.00                         29,379,795.43               NEW CATERPILLAR EXCAVATOR MODEL 330CIL ZENITH
275 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0553257 208767 1 ALFRED REWANE RD,IKOYI,LAGOS 134.2800 256,158.00                         29,635,953.43               WHEEL LOADER CATERPILLAR MODEL 980G II(NEW) ZENITH
276 ADMIRAL OVERSEAS NIGERIA LIMITEDMF0276860 RC369010 24A OREGUN ROAD IKEJE LAGOS. 134.2700 876,320.66                         30,512,274.09               FROZEN FISH BOND
277 WANDEL INTL NIG LTD MF0445454 RC113254 77/79 ERIC MOORE SURULERE LAGOS 134.2700 118,800.00                         30,631,074.09               SIMBA BRAND GENERATORS CITIZENS
278 VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LIMITED MF- 0551737 RC 462986 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET, OFF COKER ROAD, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 134.2700 455,000.00                         31,086,074.09               UNCOATED KRAFT LINER PAPER IN REELS  /  INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR THE PRODUCTION OFCARTONS.DBL
279 PURECHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0526513 115657 19, TOWN PLANNING WAY, 2ND FLOOR, 134.2700                             34,384.00 31,120,458.09               INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS : BAYPRENE 310, 320 & 340 N.I.B
280 ABB ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS LIMITED . MF0555809 260897 PLOT C BLOCK 1 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS.134.2700 39,924.36                           31,160,382.45               ELECTRICAL MATERIAL- DISTRIBUTION BOARDS ZENITH
281 CROWNSTAR COMM. INV. MF0527254 81823 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 134.2700 26,992.73                           31,187,375.18               RADIO CASETTE RECORDER ZENITH
282 INTER - SWASTIK NIG. LTD MF0077909 375429 3RD FLOOR 39/41, DOCEMO ST IDUMOTA,LAGOS 134.2700 15,000.00                           31,202,375.18               AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY -CORN GRINDING MILLS WITH  SPARESZENITH
283 ABIDOK INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0260416 RC137117 SUITE294,BLK A-9 SURA SHOPPING COMPLEX, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS134.2600 16,816.00                           31,219,191.18               HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES- GAS COOKERS CHARTERED
284 A & P FOODS LIMITED MF0527159 RC87352 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 134.2600 11,730.00                           31,230,921.18               REFINED COCONUT OIL - RAW MATERIAL FOR BISCUIT MANUFACTURING DBL
285 A & P FOODS LIMITED MF0551929 RC87352 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 134.2600 17,130.00                           31,248,051.18               LIQUID SOYA LECITHIN (FOOD GRADE) - RAW MATERIAL FOR BISCUIT MANUFACTURINGDBL
286 CHINA UNITY MFG CO. LTD MF0433545 RC98374 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STR. IDUMOTA LAGOS 134.2600 46,685.00                           31,294,736.18               "YAH CHONG" SEWING MACHINES MODEL JA2-1 WITH 2- DBL
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287 CONTINENTAL AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT LTDMF-0383146 RC 71497 53, IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET, OFF IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS134.2600 20,000.00                           31,314,736.18               AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY & SPARES DBL
288 DEEKAY & SONS NIG LTD MF0527189 RC9641 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 134.2600 89,076.00                           31,403,812.18               RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS & PORTABLE RADIO DBL
289 EHKAY CORRUGATED CARTONS MF-0589982 RC459802 53, IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET, OFF IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS134.2600 39,000.00                           31,442,812.18               WASTE BASE FLUTING PAPER DBL
290 HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0590969 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 134.2600 206,280.00                         31,649,092.18               HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE DBL
291 HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0589886 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 134.2600 35,410.00                           31,684,502.18               GENERAL PURPOSE POLYSTYRENE DBL
292 OVIMPEX NIG LTD MF0650933 RC98646 10 OGIDI LANE, THANI OLODI STREET, IKORODU RD LAGOS134.2600 28,741.00                           31,713,243.18               42,000 PCS "SINSONG" BLANK VIDEO CASSETTE DBL
293 SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0589856 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 134.2600 48,588.00                           31,761,831.18               COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DBL
294 YENNAR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0300082 390152 115, BODE THOMAS STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 134.2600 32,707.80                           31,794,538.98               40.732 TONS OF PAPER CHAMEX MULTIFUNCTION EQUITY
295 LUCY NEWMAN AA 0892630 A 0959252 23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 134.2600 430.16                                31,794,969.14               PAYMENT FOR ACADEMIC TEXTBOOKS FSB
296 NIGERIA NATIONAL PETROLEUM CORPORATIONMF 0503955 CENTRAL DISTRICT, HERBERT MACAULAY WAY, ABUJA.134.2600 216,727.10                         32,011,696.24               IMPORTATION OF SPARE PARTS FOR RECYCLE GAS COMPRESSOR (12KOI)FSB
297 MEGATOP NIG. LTD AA0966337 211296 22, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA 134.2600 615,000.00                         32,626,696.24               CHARTER FEES FOR MARINE VESSELS GLOBAL
298 MILAN NIGEIRA LTD MF0576506 43721 52A KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/I, LAGOS 134.2600 451,500.00                         33,078,196.24               ST LOUIS CUBE SUGAR GUARANTY
299 SANDLE FARMS NIG LTD MF0164965 133006 20 SERE CLOSE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 134.2600 21,495.00                           33,099,691.24               BICYCLE PARTS GUARANTY
300 PENTAGON PLASTIC  INDS. LTD MF0185753 RC 400509 3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE LAGOS 134.2600 84,604.18                           33,184,295.42               ARTIFICIAL RESINS POLYPROPYLENE HABIB
301 CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO LTDMF 0517194 98374 136,NNAMDI AZIKWE ROAD,LAGOS. 134.2600 33,506.00                           33,217,801.42               FOLDING COVER SEWING MACHINES MBC
302 CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO LTDMF 0320354 98374 136,NNAMDI AZIKWE ROAD,LAGOS. 134.2600 98,987.00                           33,316,788.42               3 DRAWER SEWING MACHINES MBC
303 CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO LTDMF 0517140 98374 136,NNAMDI AZIKWE ROAD,LAGOS. 134.2600 20,610.00                           33,337,398.42               MINI MOTORS FOR DOMESTIC SEWING MACHINES MBC
304 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0517727 28701 136,NNAMDI AZIKWE ROAD,LAGOS. 134.2600 30,304.00                           33,367,702.42               MELAMINE WARES MBC
305 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0518000 28701 136,NNAMDI AZIKWE ROAD,LAGOS. 134.2600 10,734.00                           33,378,436.42               STONEWARE PLATES MBC
306 OVERSEAS MERCANTILE & MANUFACTURING CO.LTDMF0616173 RC12256 17/18 KOLAWOLE SHONIBARE STREET, OSHODI 134.2600 79,000.00                           33,457,436.42               45 MT OF WHITE KRAFT LINER BOARDIN REELS &100 MT OF SEMI CHEMICAL FLUTTING IN REELSMETRO
307 G.N. IHEAKU AND COMPANY LTD MF 0392174 RC NO. 37325 24, OLD MARKET ROAD, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STATE.134.2600 884,000.00                         34,341,436.42               PAYMENT FOR THE IMPORTATION OF 10,400BAGS OF ICELANDIC FISH HEADSNAL
308 ULYSSES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0431642 100725 227, APAPA ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS. 134.2600 33,480.00                           34,374,916.42               REFINED SNOW WHITE NAPHTHALENE UBA
309 A. G. LEVENTIS NIGERIA PLC MF 0498140 1654 2 WHARF RD, APAPA LAGOS 134.2600 2,142.73                             34,377,059.15               NEW COMPONENT PARTS FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLES-SHORTFALL ON LCZENITH
310 CONTINENTAL AGRIC EQUIPMENT MF0552629 71497 53, IGA IDUGANRAN ST,L/ISLAND,LAGOS 134.2600 15,550.23                           34,392,609.38               WHEEL BOOT-AUTO SPARES ZENITH
311 EXXON RESOURCES LTD. MF0083919 382215 4, CROWTHER CRESCENT, APAPA,LAGOS 134.2600 2,038.20                             34,394,647.58               HAND TOOLS-SPANNER,JACK,HAMMER ZENITH
312 G. N. IHEAKU & CO. LTD MF05093441 37325 24 OLD MARKET ROAD,ONITSHA,ANAMBRA STATE 134.2600 663,000.00                         35,057,647.58               7800 BAGS ICELANDIC FISH-(STOCKFISH) ZENITH
313 GOLDEN TRIUMPH NIG. LTD MF0455349 488934 47/57 MARTINS STREET 10TH FLOOR GREAT NIG. HOUSE,L/ISLAND, LAGOS134.2600 128,040.00                         35,185,687.58               CANDLES ZENITH
314 ACB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA1054205 RC 453 106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 134.2500 146,093.12                         35,331,780.70               GLOBUS MAINTENANCE  FEES ACB
315 OKONKWO CHINEDU AA1054204 A1399776 C/O VICTOR ASEMWOTA 106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS134.2500 495.00                                35,332,275.70               CISA SUBSCRIPTION AND EXAMINATION FEES ACB
316 EMSONS TS & S NIGERIA LIMITED MF0410957 38047 6, OJO STREET, (2ND FLOOR), LAGOS 134.2500 11,200.00                           35,343,475.70               COMBS/MIRRORS ACCESS
317 EMSONS TS & S NIGERIA LIMITED MF0529362 38047 6, OJO STREET, (2ND FLOOR), LAGOS 134.2500 9,000.00                             35,352,475.70               ELECTRIC STOVE ACCESS
318 ARAB CONTRACTORS O. A. O. NIGERIA LIMITEDMF 0438864 161580 Plot 145 Ajose Adeogun Street, Victoria Island, ,Lagos134.2500 277,600.00                         35,630,075.70               2 units new mercedes benz actross MPII 2031748 (4X2) AIMB
319 ARAB CONTRACTORS O. A. O. NIGERIA LIMITEDMF 0438865 161580 Plot 145 Ajose Adeogun Street, Victoria Island, ,Lagos134.2500 10,422.70                           35,640,498.40               14281307 complete kit with 90baseplates and relevant nuts and screws for mounting - spare parts for construction machineryAIMB
320 DARAJU INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0438877 140757 10 Ijora Causeway, Ijora, Lagos 134.2500 380.00                                35,640,878.40               Overutilisation on Lc for importation of 10000sets of assorted electric motors, 16000 sets of fan fixing components, 15000pcs assorted regulators and 4000sets of d-bowl sets and 10000pcs of assorted cartons and handlesAIMB
321 ELECTRICITY METER COMPANY NIG PLC M 0131093 21118 Plot 30-32 Light Industrial Area, Chikaji-Zaria, Kaduna State134.2500 13,000.00                           35,653,878.40               CKD's and raw materials for the production of polyphase and single phase electricity meters and circuit breakersAIMB
322 WAS-LAME INTERNATIONAL MF 0438776 91399 13/15 Iwade Street, Idumota, Lagos 134.2500 29,400.00                           35,683,278.40               Assorted complete bicycles unassembled in CKD condition with tyres, tubes and accessoriesAIMB
323 WAS-LAME INTERNATIONAL AGENCIES (NIG.) LTD.MF 0460436 91399 13/15 Iwade Street, Idumota, Lagos 134.2500 610.00                                35,683,888.40               Overutilisation on Lc for importation of Assorted bicycle tyres and tubes, various electric switch fuse, and articles of plasticAIMB
324 WAZOBIA UNITY PACKAGING NIGERIA LIMITEDMF 0460422 371142 5 Oba Adetona Street, Ilupeju, Lagos 134.2500 610.00                                35,684,498.40               Overutilisation on Lc for importation of 9000 dozens assorted Latern Jacks, 3600pcs of Kerosine stove 18500 pcs assorted ironing machines, 12500pcs assorted ac motors, 12500 of fan fixing components, 12800 pcs assorted regulators and various household utensilsAIMB
325 CHOICE FINISHING & FURNISHING PRODUCTS LTDMF0547656 RC270138 3A ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS134.2500 7,495.00                             35,691,993.40               LC SHORTFALL ASSURANCE 
326 DORIAN FILTERS LIMITED MF0492744 RC68583 KM 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 134.2500 500.00                                35,692,493.40               LC CHARGES ASSURANCE 
327 EXCELL (NIG) LIMITED MF0492631 RC102718 30 JAMES ROBERTSON STREET SURULERE, LAGOS 134.2500 40,000.00                           35,732,493.40               POLISHED MARBLE TILES AND SLAB ASSURANCE 
328 INTER-SECTOR CONTRACTORS AA0819380 RC328772 PLOT 280 UNIT D, STATE HOUSING ESTATE CALABAR, CROSS RIVER STATE134.2500 2,165.00                             35,734,658.40               SCHOOL FEES ASSURANCE 
329 KINGTOWN INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0163229 RC219263 BLOCK 3, SUIT 23; BLOCK 4 SUIT 25, SHPPING COMPLEX ODUN-ADE COKER, LAGOS134.2500 271,580.00                         36,006,238.40               PRINTING PAPER, WELDING ELECTRODE ASSURANCE 
330 SIMBA TECNOLOGY (NIG) LTD AA1213336 RC305797 77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 134.2500 70,000.00                           36,076,238.40               SATELLITE BANDWIDTH ASSURANCE 
331 SOLUTION COLONY AA1380349 RC482708 1 ADEGBEYEMI STREET OFF ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS134.2500 8,000.00                             36,084,238.40               SOFTWARE ASSURANCE 
332 Oladipupo Bashorun AA1422732 A0826260 1A Ligali Ayorinde Avenue, Victoria Island, Lagos 134.2500 515.00                                36,084,753.40               CISA Examination and Membership Fees CDB 
333 MRS MORIN ADEYEMI AA1349462 A1231424 PLOT1712, IDEJO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS134.2500 2,000.00                             36,086,753.40               PTA CHARTERED
334 ADAMORE NIG LTD MF0536059 RC160280 10A JOEL OGUNAIKE STR, IKEJA GRA LAGOS 134.2500 50,597.20                           36,137,350.60               VETERINARY & LIVESTOCK PRODUCTS CITIZENS
335 AYMAN ENTERPRISES LTD MF0534865 RC92154 12/18 AKINYEMI CRESC MATORI LAGOS 134.2500 61,918.00                           36,199,268.60               SYNTHETIC MONO FILAMENT BRX-RAW MATERIAL CITIZENS
336 DEMOK INDUSTRIES LTD MF0402676 RC207608 PLOT 287B AKIN OLUGBADE STR, VIC ISLAND LAGOS134.2500 83,012.65                           36,282,281.25               PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS CITIZENS
337 DEROX PAPER MILL LTD MF0402675 RC391206 PLOT 287B AKIN OLUGBADE STR, VIC ISLAND LAGOS134.2500 129,991.98                         36,412,273.23               PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS CITIZENS
338 E.M. OKEREGBE AA0919262 A1343784 NNPC H/O HERBERT MACAULAY WAY, CENTRAL AREA ABUJA134.2500 3,615.00                             36,415,888.23               TUITION FEES CITIZENS
339 LA - VIVA NIG LTD MF0534797 RC45837 195B CORPORATION DRIVE DOLPHIN EST LAGOS 134.2500 22,796.00                           36,438,684.23               EMERGENCY LIGHT CITIZENS
340 PAMOB INDUSTRIES MF0105517 ASB-003221 63A OGUTA ROAD, ONITSHA AN/STATE 134.2500 15,271.20                           36,453,955.43               WINDSCREEN CITIZENS
341 POF NATURAL PRODUCTS NIG. LIMITEDMF-0593060 RC-31761 28, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI-MUSHIN, LAGOS. 134.2500 1,576,281.99                      38,030,237.42               1,500MT OF WHOLEROUND SEAFROZEN FISH DIVERS FROM GUINEA DBL
342 DIAMOND BICYCLE IND. LTD. MF0589102 RC48455 ELEGANZA PLAZA,1, COMMERCIAL ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS134.2500 43,802.00                           38,074,039.42               BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKD EIB
343 P.Z.INDUSTRIES PLC. MF0592047 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU LAGOS 134.2500 110,005.00                         38,184,044.42               SODIUM CARBONATE DENSE - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR MANUFACTURE OF SOAPFBN
344 P.Z.INDUSTRIES PLC. MF0592097 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU LAGOS 134.2500 48,829.50                           38,232,873.92               BLISTER PACK FILM FOR ROBERT PARACETAMOL FBN
345 UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0486236 3810 63/71 BROAD STREET LAGOS 134.2500 67,220.70                           38,300,094.62               SPARE PARTS FOR TEXTILE MACHINERY - INDUCTORS FBN
346 UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0486237 3810 63/71 BROAD STREET LAGOS 134.2500 53,355.00                           38,353,449.62               1500 PCS LEVER &30000PCS WOODEN PIEN WITH 4 RINGSFBN
347 DIAMOND BICYCLE IND. LTD MF 0590959 48455 GEMINI BLOCK (1ST FLOOR), ELEGANZA PLAZA, 1 COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA134.2500 11,928.12                           38,365,377.74               BICYCLE ACCESSORIES IN CKD CONDITION FBNMB
348 DIAMOND BICYCLE IND. LTD MF 0590958 48455 GEMINI BLOCK (1ST FLOOR), ELEGANZA PLAZA, 1 COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA134.2500 22,383.53                           38,387,761.27               ATLAS BRAND BICYCLE IN CKD CONDITION FBNMB
349 Deji Bejide AA 1418526 AO 328438 2 Kofo Abayomi Street, Victoria Island, Lagos. 134.2500 2,000.00                             38,389,761.27               Personal Travel Allowance Fidelity
350 Yemisi Deji-Bejide AA 1418529 A2337788 2 Kofo Abayomi Street, Victoria Island, Lagos. 134.2500 250.00                                38,390,011.27               Personal Travel Allowance Fidelity
351 PZ INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0592061 RC 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 134.2500 20,578.20                           38,410,589.47               IMPORTATION OF 10,000KGS INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS/COMPONENTS FOR MANUFACTURE OF PACKAGING MATERIALSFSB
352 UNIVERSAL FURNITURE LTD MF 0314740 RC 95909 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA LAGOS 134.2500 37,311.02                           38,447,900.49               IMPORTATION OF LAMINATED EDGE BANDS/STRIPS FSB
353 BOURDEX TELECOMM. LTD. AA0796052 440094 1, INDUSTRY ROAD, ABA 134.2500 297,271.00                         38,745,171.49               PAYMENT FOR REPAIRS, NETWORKING AND MAINTENANCEGLOBAL
354 BOURDEX TELECOMM. LTD. AA0796053 440094 1, INDUSTRY ROAD, ABA 134.2500 299,144.00                         39,044,315.49               PAYMENT FOR REPAIRS, NETWORKING AND MAINTENANCEGLOBAL
355 JOBIKAN NIG. LTD. MF0463928 177134 16 KOFO ABAYOMI STR.,V/I,LAGOS 134.2500 106,500.00                         39,150,815.49               INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY - EXTRUDER FOR PE BLOWN FILM MACHINEGLOBAL
356 LINTON INVESTMENT NIG. LTD. MF0411433 266907 40, DOCEMO STREET, LAGOS 134.2500 140,000.00                         39,290,815.49               FERTILIZER NPK 20-10+10 GLOBAL
357 OZOANI, ONYEMAECHI AA0968892 A1724968 2, EBUN STREET, GBAGADA PHASE I,LAGOS 134.2500 18,590.00                           39,309,405.49               TRAINING PROGRAMME ON REPAIR,MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION OF SHIN - I 2PC AND 3PC. CAN SEAM MACHINEGLOBAL
358 ZENON PETROLEUM AA0966191 352372 7, TIAMIYU SAVAGE, V/I, LAGOS 134.2500 1,570,000.00                      40,879,405.49               CHARTER FEES FOR MARINE VESSELS GLOBAL
359 NUCLEUS VENTURES LIMITED MF0165594 129768 PLOT B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS134.2500 42,930.72                           40,922,336.21               300MT WHITE PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY
360 NUCLEUS VENTURES LIMITED MF0165585 129768 PLOT B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS134.2500 6,124.58                             40,928,460.79               40MT OF WHITE WF BOND PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY
361 NUCLEUS VENTURES LIMITED MF0165586 129768 PLOT B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS134.2500 5,960.72                             40,934,421.51               140MT , WHITE PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY
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362 ABIODUN AGBAJE AA1038865 PPA0107941 HABIBI NIGERIA BANK  LTD PORT HARCOURT 134.2500 2,000.00                             40,936,421.51               PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES HABIB
363 JAYKAY CARPET INDS. LTD MF0183940 RC 202814 38/39, SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PHASE II, KANO134.2500 48,716.62                           40,985,138.13               STOCKLOT CARPET (RAW MATERIAL FOR CARPET IND.) INMB
364 JAYKAY CARPET INDS. LTD MF0183923 RC 202814 38/39, SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PHASE II, KANO134.2500 71,323.00                           41,056,461.13               LATEX COMPOUND SYNTHOMER (RAW MATERIAL FOR CARPET IND.)INMB
365 AVIATION DEVELOPMENT COMPANY AA1018650 67499 84 OPEBI ROAD IKEJA 134.2500 50,000.00                           41,106,461.13               RENTAL PAYMENT FOR PERIOD 12 ON MSN22890 B737-200 AIRCRAFTINTERCONTINENT.
366 KOLEOWO  B.O AA1402542 A0823833 MOBIL HOUSE, LEKKI EXPRESSWAY VI LAGOS 134.2500 21,772.00                           41,128,233.13               SCHOOL FEES INTERCONTINENT.
367 LEADBANK PLC AA1368350 RC126564 1, OLADELE OLASHORE STREET V/ISLAND LAGOS 134.2500 2,000.00                             41,130,233.13               PAYMENT FOR COURSE CONFERENCE AND WORKSHOP LEAD
368 LAK-AGIRI INT'L AGENCIES LTD MF0102188 RC92569 12 BERKLEY STREET ONIKAN LAGOS 134.2500 23,500.00                           41,153,733.13               WALL CLOCKS LIBERTY
369 FAREAST MERCANTILE CO. LTD MF 0516828 RC1104 721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET 134.2500 628,472.80                         41,782,205.93               STOCK FISH HEADS MAGNUM
370 KEWALRAM NIGERIA LTD MF0196211 1433 8A KARIMU KOTUN STREET, V/I LAGOS 134.2500                           958,698.18 42,740,904.11               BRAND NEW TYRES N.I.B
371 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0320695 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, 134.2500                             15,000.00 42,755,904.11               PLASTER MOULDS N.I.B
372 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0589613 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, 134.2500                               4,788.00 42,760,692.11               CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE N.I.B
373 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0590966 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, 134.2500                               3,907.61 42,764,599.72               WHITE PORTLAND CEMENT USED FOR DECORATIVE N.I.B
374 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0589612 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, 134.2500                               4,272.00 42,768,871.72               SODIUM CARBOXYL METHYLCELLULOSE N.I.B
375 Frigoglass Industries Ltd MF0687102 RC270208 Iddo House, Iddo Road, Iddo, Lagos. 134.2500 269,500.00                         43,038,371.72               Polyester Chips with Pet. Base NAMBL
376 ADESANYA OLANREWAJU AA0971905 A0483005 4A SECOND AVENUE IKOYI LAGOS 134.2500 2,500.00                             43,040,871.72               PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE NBM
377 BEAUTYFAIR LABORATORIES LTD MF0541869 20770 65A, OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 134.2500 27,405.00                           43,068,276.72               SPRAY PUMPS AND PACKAGING MATERIALS NBM
378 ELTEES EATERY LIMITED AA0971904 266660 52, TOMBIA  STREET, GRA PHASE 2 PORTHARCOURT134.2500 2,500.00                             43,070,776.72               PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE NBM
379 HILTON IMPEX LIMITED MF0402557 355542 71, DOCEMO STREET, LAGOS 134.2500 5,902.00                             43,076,678.72               STONEWARE SALAD BOWLS NBM
380 JERMINUS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0612028 311715 11, ABA ROAD PORTHARCOURT 134.2500 48,376.99                           43,125,055.71               EVAPORATORS, CONDENSERS AND FLOOR STANDS NBM
381 PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG. LTDMF0246729 43896 6, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 134.2500 47,030.99                           43,172,086.70               VACUUM FLASKS / GLASS REFILLS NBM
382 PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG. LTDMF0246719 43896 6, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 134.2500 51,847.37                           43,223,934.07               TIGERHEAD FLASHLIGHTS NBM
383 RUMPTSTAD ATM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0612026 274555 1A, MONROVIA STREET, WUSE 2, ABUJA. 134.2500 1,200,000.00                      44,423,934.07               4 UNITS OF CASSAVA FLOUR AUTONOMOUS MOBILE PRODUCTION NBM
384 NIGER SANITARY IND. LTD MF 0546458 3443 1 DAMSON ST. OGBA IND. SCHEME 134.2500 22,975.00                           44,446,909.07               RAW MAT. CELLULOSE FLUFF WOOD PULP FOR SAN. NAPKINREGENT 
385 ISPAT STEEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0485997 RC 387955 6, BAUCHI STREET, APAPA LAGOS 134.2500 104,132.17                         44,551,041.24               HOT ROLLED SHEETS STANBIC 
386 NAGODE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0438947 RC 134615 PLOT 4, BLOCK F 159/161, LADIPO STREET, 134.2500 98,280.00                           44,649,321.24               168MT OF POLYOL STANBIC 
387 CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NIGERIAAA0058672 3111 KM 10 KALAMBIANA ROAD, SOKOTO NIGERIA 134.2500 860,095.76                         45,509,417.00               PAYMENT OF MANAGEMENT FEES TO SCANCEM INTERNATIONAL ANS STD. CHRTD.
388 PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0592052 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS. 134.2500 11,083.02                           45,520,500.02               SWEETOSE 214 SYRUP UBA
389 FLOUR MILLS OF NIG PLC MF0508916 2343 2 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 134.2500 2,412,000.00                      47,932,500.02               12000 M/TNS OF US NO 2 SOFT RED WINTER WHEAT UBN
390 METOXIDE NIG LTD MF0395647 19895 KM 8 ABEOKUTA-LAGOS ROAD ABEOKUTA 134.2500 43,800.00                           47,976,300.02               TITANIUM DIOXIDE -20000MTNS UBN
391 PATERSON ZOCHONIS IND PLC MF0592075 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS 134.2500 32,567.39                           48,008,867.41               CARTONS, WRAPPERS AND LABELS FOR SOAP AND DETERGENTUBN
392 TOWER GALV.PROD NIG LTD MF0395924 15032 PLOT 9C INDUSTRIAL AREA KADUNA 134.2500 52,526.00                           48,061,393.41               STEEL TUBES UBN
393 UNIQUE PHARM.LTD MF0480196 75681 11 FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI MUSHIN LAGOS 134.2500 71,400.00                           48,132,793.41               INLINE HOMOGENISER ME 410 QUAD SLOT MODEL UBN
394 PROMASIDOR NIG LTD MF 0611084 203123 23 WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS 134.2500 122,700.00                         48,255,493.41               83,050KGS OF TEA WEMA
395 FOOD AND DRINKS FARMS LTD MF 0564195 67906 32 BALOGUN STREET LAGOS 134.2500 126,990.00                         48,382,483.41               153MTS OF POLYPROPYLENE HOMOPOLYMER WEMA 
396 FRIGOGLASS  INDUSTRIES (NIGERIA) LTD .MF 0686367 270208 IDDO HOUSE, IDDO, LAGOS 134.2500 283,200.00                         48,665,683.41               INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL -POLYESTER CHIPS WITH PET BASEZENITH
397 KGM INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD . MF 0597566 118795 CHESEBROUGH WAY , BLOCK A, PLOT 6 ISOLO. SCHEME II. ISOLO,LAGOS134.2500 26,880.00                           48,692,563.41               POLYMER OF POLYPROPYLENE FOR PLASTIC MANUFACTURINGZENITH
398 LAVASH NIGERIA LIMITED . MF 0510062 166397 15,  KOPADA   LANE IDUMOTA LAGOS 134.2500 13,850.00                           48,706,413.41               TABLE LAMPS ZENITH
399 LAVASH NIGERIA LIMITED . MF 0159599 166397 15,  KOPADA   LANE IDUMOTA LAGOS 134.2500 20,720.00                           48,727,133.41               RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER ZENITH
400 LAVASH NIGERIA LIMITED . MF 0510060 166397 15,  KOPADA   LANE IDUMOTA LAGOS 134.2500 37,930.00                           48,765,063.41               WALL CLOCKS ZENITH
401 LEVENTIS FOODS LTD. MF0687127 358599  IDDO HOUSE,IDDO,LAGOS 134.2500 18,730.59                           48,783,794.00               NEW SPARE PARTS FOR BAKERY LINE;COVER PLATE ZENITH
402 PROMASIDOR NIG. LTD MF0551132 203123 23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 134.2500 154,800.00                         48,938,594.00               23,000 BAGS X 12.5KG MIKSI MILK POWDER(287.50 TONS) ZENITH
403 PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0592010 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,ILUPEJU,LAGOS134.2500 29,267.04                           48,967,861.04               WRAPPER FOILS & CLASSIC SOAPS ZENITH
404 PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0592058 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,ILUPEJU,LAGOS134.2500 41,696.00                           49,009,557.04               INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - TITANIUM DIOXIDE ANATASEZENITH
405 PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0592057 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,ILUPEJU,LAGOS134.2500 77,803.20                           49,087,360.24               RAW MATERIAL- 1.5M KILO OF SODIUM HYDROXIDE SOLUTIONZENITH
406 PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0179572 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,ILUPEJU,LAGOS134.2500 86,967.60                           49,174,327.84               REFINER/PLODDER TYPE - NOVA-HE B-300-DESIGN - EQUIPMENT FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF SOAP.ZENITH
407 PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0592070 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,ILUPEJU,LAGOS134.2500 356,345.64                         49,530,673.48               RAW MATERIALS FOR MANUFACTURE OF COSMETICS & TOILETRIESZENITH
408 ADEDOYIN MARGARET BOLANLE AA1339531 A0475330 PLOT 17, CHARLES IFEANYI STREET, LEKKI, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS134.2400 2,000.00                             49,532,673.48               PTA CHARTERED
409 GMO GALVANIZING INDUSTRIES MF0574445 RC200236 1, ABINBOLA SHODIPE STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 134.2400 445,627.15                         49,978,300.63               COLD ROLLED SHEET CHARTERED
410 JOF NIG LTD MF0622013 RC217096 16/18 OYEFESO STREET, OBANIKORO, IKEJA, LAGOS134.2400 170,739.00                         50,149,039.63               MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE CHARTERED
411 MOSES ADEDOYIN AA1339532 A1894670 PLOT1712, IDEJO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS134.2400 2,000.00                             50,151,039.63               PTA CHARTERED
412 WEST AFRICA HOUSEHOLD UTIL MFG COMF0032713 RC2710 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 134.2400 125,400.00                         50,276,439.63               BAKELITE PARTS FOR METAL WARE CITIZENS
413 WEST AFRICA MILK CO. PLC MF-0590030 RC 11330 PLOT 7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA-LAGOS134.2400 234,752.00                         50,511,191.63               112 METRIC TONNES OF SPRAY SKIMMED MILK POWDER HHH 30+DBL
414 WEST AFRICA MILK CO. PLC MF-0590029 RC 11330 PLOT 7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA-LAGOS134.2400 283,223.60                         50,794,415.23               220 METRIC TONNES OF DOUBLE REDUCED ELECTROLYTIC TINPLATE - TBF-WDBL
415 GMICORD INTERBIZ LIMITED MF0428574 RC136652 1 COMMERCIAL ROAD, ELEGANZA PLAZA, APAPA, LAGOS134.2400 413,498.52                         51,207,913.75               REINFORCING STEEL BARS ECO
416 ABROAD & BROTHERS NIGERIA LIMITEDMF0529658 4141195 BLOCK 26 NO 27 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET OJO LAGOS134.2400 9,655.00                             51,217,568.75               ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES - ELECTRICAL FITTINGS, CHOKESETB
417 JOMA FROZEN FOODS PRODUCTS LIMITEDM  0247674 52210 77 CEMETARY ROAD WARRI DELTA STATE 134.2400 1,536,000.00                      52,753,568.75               FROZEN FISH ETB
418 L O AGAZIE ELECTRICAL STORES LIMITEDMF0171349 661659 D118 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET OJO LAGOS 134.2400 20,932.00                           52,774,500.75               25MM COPPER STRIP COILS, SWITCH FUSE, 4 WAY SP D/BOARDSETB
419 PADSON INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0171689 72167 3 MURITAL MOHAMMED ROAD ILORIN KWARA STATE134.2400 384,000.00                         53,158,500.75               NEW JICHENG MOTOR CYCLES IN CKD CONDITION MODEL AX 100ETB
420 MARC & MEI NIG. LIMITED MF0295423 110042 42, BURMA ROAD , APAPA, LAGOS 134.2400 934,840.16                         54,093,340.91               IMPORTATION OF MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE FBN
421 STANDARD INDUSTRIAL DEV.CO.LTD. MF0557226 6668 18,WEMPCO RD,OGBA IND.SCHEME,IKEJA 134.2400 5,933.45                             54,099,274.36               HOT ROLLED STEEL FBN
422 UNIVERSAL NIG.IND.CO.LTD. MF0433940 5558 18,WEMPCO RD,OGBA IND.SCHEME,IKEJA 134.2400 10,624.13                           54,109,898.49               COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS FBN
423 WESTERN METAL PRODUCTS CO.LTD.MF0557213 25381 18,WEMPCO RD,OGBA IND.SCHEME,IKEJA 134.2400 7,932.35                             54,117,830.84               ZINC INGOTS FBN
424 WESTERN METAL PRODUCTS CO.LTD.MF0557217 25381 18,WEMPCO RD,OGBA IND.SCHEME,IKEJA 134.2400 13,628.59                           54,131,459.43               COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS FBN
425 DUFIL PRIMA FOODS LTD MF0650991 RC438802       DUFIL PRIMA FOODS LIMITED 11A OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS134.2400 27,522.61                           54,158,982.04               DUAL FUEL BURNER (INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY) FCMB
426 DUFIL PRIMA FOODS LTD MF0650990 RC438802       DUFIL PRIMA FOODS LIMITED 11A OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS134.2400 66,280.00                           54,225,262.04               STEAM BOILER (INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY) FCMB
427 ASABIA RICHARD GBOYEGA AA1303661 A0464917 C/O Interstate Securities Limited, 14B, Keffi Street, South West Ikoyi, Lagos134.2400 4,600.00                             54,229,862.04               MAINTENANCE ALLOWANCE FIB
428 PARAS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0177568 RC140187 53, Iga Iduganran Street, Lagos 134.2400 22,876.00                           54,252,738.04               SPARE PARTS OF KEROSENE STOVES HS CODE 7321.90 FIB
429 TAK CONTINENTAL LIMITED MF0177833 RC421489 12, Oko Awo Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 134.2400 1,545.67                             54,254,283.71               SHORTFALL ON LETTERS OF CREDIT NO. FIB/10110/2003 FIB
430 JULIE DIKE AA 0472826 A 1458557 14, ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 134.2400 2,000.00                             54,256,283.71               PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB
431 OGBOMIC INVESTMENT NIG. LTD. MF0591091 261539 54, SHIPEOLU STR. PALM GROOVE, SHOMOLU, LAGOS134.2400 31,967.50                           54,288,251.21               (NEW) WATER PUMPS I HP DAB 1350 UNITS GLOBAL
432 SIMS NIGERIA LTD MF0336330 8878 NO. 2 OGUI ROAD, ENUGU 134.2400 250,000.00                         54,538,251.21               SAMSUNG GSM PHONE HANDSETS GUARANTY
433 WEST AFRICAN BUILDING MATERIAL COMPANY LTDMF0490439 31343 3 ADENIYIY JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 134.2400 550,354.00                         55,088,605.21               800MT OF COLD TOLLED STEEL SHEETS AND COILS GUARANTY
434 PIONEER METAL PRODUCTS COMPANY PLCMF0435654 2840 138, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, LAGOS 134.2400 418,243.00                         55,506,848.21               600 METRIC TONNES OF COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS AND/OR COILSIBTC
435 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LIMITEDMF0557873 180434 1ST COMMERCIAL ROAD, OLUYOLE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IBADAN, OYO134.2400 17,466.58                           55,524,314.79               505692 METRES SQUARE OF SMS WHITE NON-WOVEN MATERIAL 9000 LM/ROLL - INNER CUFF FABRIC GCASIBTC
436 ANNSAR INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD MF0282362 487547 GIDAN SANBO, 2 SANI ABACHA WAY GUSAU ZAMFARA STATE134.2400 2,414,000.00                      57,938,314.79               UREA 46N NPK 15 15 15 15 GRADE FERTILIZER INTERCONTINENT.
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437 WEST AFRICA MILK CO PLC MF0645474 11330 PLOT 7B ACME ROAD OGBA IKEJA-LAGOS 134.2400 249,714.00                         58,188,028.79               200 METRIC TONNES OF COLD REDUCED ELECTROLYTIC TINPLATE-TENT SPINTERCONTINENT.
438 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0567354 RC71242 MARBLE HOUSE, 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS134.2400 1,164,900.00                      59,352,928.79               25,000 METRIC TONS OF GREY ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT TYPE 1 STANDARD SPECIFICATION AND CONFORMING TO MINIMUM STANDARD"BS 12:1996 42.5N" IN BULKLEAD
439 IFAKO INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL AA 0757622 A0631373 99/101 IJU ROAD IFAKO IJAYE LAGOS 134.2400 2,500.00                             59,355,428.79               BUSINESS TRAVEL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM
440 MAGNUM TRUST BANK PLC AA0530240 RC161995 67 MARINA LAGOS 134.2400 2,800.00                             59,358,228.79               COURSE FEES MAGNUM
441 DONAC VENTURES LTD MF0475511 RC136743 60 TEJUOSO ROAD SURULERE LAGOS 134.2400 42,000.00                           59,400,228.79               WOOD GREEN PAPER BASE MANNY
442 GRASIK INT'L VENTURES LTD MF0004772 RC127079 48 JUBILEE ROAD ABA ABIA 134.2400 411,454.00                         59,811,682.79               WALL PAPER BASE MANNY
443 OBIWE INT'L LTD MF0112451 RC139765 48 JUBILEE ROAD ABA ABIA 134.2400 246,546.00                         60,058,228.79               WOOD GREEN PAPER BASE MANNY
444 ADENKAN ABOLADE AA 0418547 44282 SUITE C11,FALOMO COMPLEX,IKOYI,LAGOS. 134.2400 388.82                                60,058,617.61               ACCA PROFESSIONAL EXAMINATION FEES MBC
445 HARDEEP NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0518140 126399 PLOT2,LATEEF JAKANDE WAY,AGIDINGBI,IKEJA,LAGOS134.2400 61,844.32                           60,120,461.93               LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE RESIN MBC
446 SOSACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0209454 347146 3RD FLOOR, 86A, ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA 134.2400                             33,830.40 60,154,292.33               BAMA MAYONNAISE N.I.B
447 GMT Nigeria Limited MF0521622 RC333700 14, Gerrard Road, Ikoyi, Lagos 134.2400 14,354.98                           60,168,647.31               3-Crowns Sachet Foils NAMBL
448 GMT Nigeria Limited NF0521623 RC333700 14, Gerrard Road, Ikoyi, Lagos 134.2400 23,852.37                           60,192,499.68               123-Growing Up Milk Powder NAMBL
449 AGRO ALLIED DEV.ENT.LTD MF 0236524 94859 12B AKIN OLUGBADE ST. V/ISLAND, LAGOS 134.2400 200,000.00                         60,392,499.68               FROZEN FISH (BLUE WHITING) REGENT 
450 ALLISON FISHERIES LIMITED MF 0475115 RC 51318 PLOT53, MALU SIDING ROAD,APAPA, LAGOS 134.2400 99,000.00                           60,491,499.68               Importation of frozen whole round croacker fish SOCBAN
451 SOCIETE BANCAIRE NIG. AA 1410503 RC158199 PLOT 1683, SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, V/I, LAGOS 134.2400 232.40                                60,491,732.08               Being payment for FIN service for the month of  December 2003 SOCBAN
452 GMT MF0521635 333700 14 GERRARD RD IKOYI LAGOS 134.2400 14,530.11                           60,506,262.19               PURCHASE OF 3 CRWS SATCHETS FOR 400G STD. CHRTD.
453 GMT MF0638570 333700 14 GERRARD RD IKOYI LAGOS 134.2400 266,200.00                         60,772,462.19               PURCHASE OF INSTANT WHOLEMILK POWDER STD. CHRTD.
454 CELPLAS INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD MF0495926 RC 146397 27A FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI IND ESTATE MUSHIN LAGOS134.2400 23,279.56                           60,795,741.75               MOULDS,MACHINE AND SPARES FOR INJECTION MOULDING MACHINERYTRUST
455 AGRO ALLIED DEV.ENT.LTD MF0479795 94859 12B AKIN OLUGBADE STR. V/I LAGOS 134.2400 400,000.00                         61,195,741.75               1614 M/TONS FROZEN FISH ASSORTED SPECIES PACKED IN EXPORT CARTONSUBN
456 AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS NIG PLCMF0603140 22940 22A MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET V/I LAGOS 134.2400 531,750.00                         61,727,491.75               COATED TIN FREE STEEL SHEET & PLATE UBN
457 CADBURY NIG PLC MF0579417 4151 1 LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD AGIDINGBI IKEJA 134.2400 311,240.38                         62,038,732.13               816MT LIQUID GLUCOSE & SWEET WHEY POWDER UBN
458 DUNLOP NIG PLC MF0605426 2736 1 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 134.2400 55,400.00                           62,094,132.13               489 BLADDER UBN
459 MIDDLE POINT NIG LTD MF532483 86497 2A RAYMOND NJOKU STREET FALOMO IKOYI 134.2400 108,610.84                         62,202,742.97               POLYGARD KILIT INSECTICIDES UBN
460 NOVATEC INVESTMENT LIMITED MF 0263270 345666 337, AGEGE MOTOR RD. MUSHIN LAGOS 134.2400 83,088.30                           62,285,831.27               280MTS OF GLASS FOR PROCESSING PURPOSE WEMA
461 OASIS PLASTICS LIMITED MF 0411094 446067 385 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS 134.2400 47,700.00                           62,333,531.27               WINDSOR BLOW MOULDING MACHINE WEMA
462 ALF-WILLIAMS IND. LTD MF0507223 159616 118/120 BROAD STREET, MARINA, LAGOS. 134.2400 411,600.00                         62,745,131.27               MITSUBA MOTORCYCLES IN CKD COMPONENTS ZENITH
463 AMAZON CONSOLIDATED LTD MF 0552086 448342 SUIT 46, ONITIRE INT'L CHEMICAL COMPLEX ILASAMAJA.LAGOS134.2400 1,318.00                             62,746,449.27               CHEMICALS-TARTRAZINE, SUNSET YELLOW ZENITH
464 BENDEL FEED & FLOUR MILL LTD . MF0455782 57274 OGBETUO AVENUE OFF BOUNDARY ROAD G R A BENIN CITY,EDO STATE134.2400 0.30                                    62,746,449.57               PELLET DIE(SHORTFALL ON BC) ZENITH
465 CLOSETMASTERS LIMITED MF 0553608 486048 PLT 1378D, JOSEPH NAHMAN CLOSED, OFF KARIMU KOTUN STREET,V.I,LAGOS134.2400 35,696.94                           62,782,146.51                FLOOR AND WALL TILES-SEVERAL MODELS ZENITH
466 CROWNSTAR COMM. INV. MF0155887 81823 13, EREKO STREET STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 134.2400 17,877.16                           62,800,023.67               REMOTE CONTROL TELEVISION ANTENNA ZENITH
467 DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0507296 114045 9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOTA LAGOS 134.2400 10,622.77                           62,810,646.44               WALL CLOCKS ZENITH
468 DIRECT ON PC LIMITED MF0258880 439178 PLOT B, BLOCK 1 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,ILUPEJU, LAGOS134.2400 6,953.08                             62,817,599.52               TRANSMISSION FILM GRADE ZENITH
469 ELBE PHARMA NIGERIA  LIMITED. MF0162248 202889 4,  AKANBI  DANMOLA STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 134.2400 71,444.00                           62,889,043.52               OCEANIC COD LIVER OIL CAPSULES-PHARMACEUTICALS ZENITH
470 EMDEE INT'L NIG. LTD MF0511834 111145 21 SAKA TINUBU ST,VI,LAGOS 134.2400 5,960.00                             62,895,003.52               INDIAN PERFUME -AGABATHES,BIC POUCH ZENITH
471 EMDEE INT'L NIG. LTD MF0511835 111145 21 SAKA TINUBU ST,VI,LAGOS 134.2400 12,436.00                           62,907,439.52               INCENSE STICKS ZENITH
472 F. A. E. LTD MF 0553531 81104 2,  ADU STREET BEHIND COUNTY HOSPITAL,OGBA,LAGOS134.2400 35,706.00                           62,943,145.52               NATURAL PLAIN PAPER ZENITH
473 FRIGOGLASS  INDUSTRIES (NIGERIA) LTD .MF 0193063 270208 IDDO HOUSE, IDDO, LAGOS 134.2400 283,200.00                         63,226,345.52               THIN FREE STEEL SHEETS ZENITH
474 HAFFAR INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD., .  MF0508252 6432 359/361 AGEGE MOTOR RD. MUSHIN LAGOS 134.2400 54,600.00                           63,280,945.52               VISCOSE\ NYLON YARN FOR TEXTILE ZENITH
475 HAMADA ENTERPRISES NIG. LTD . MF0552793 106434  13 ONIRU STREET, APAPA LAGOS 134.2400 7,138.75                             63,288,084.27               SAUCE, SALT & KETCHUP-GROCERRIES ZENITH
476 HAMADA ENTERPRISES NIG. LTD . MF0555940 106434  13 ONIRU STREET, APAPA LAGOS 134.2400 20,210.00                           63,308,294.27               GROCCERY ITEMS-OLIVE CHTOURA,CHTOURA JALLAP ZENITH
477 HOMAN INDUSTRIES LTD. MF 0453726 37092 PLOT 15&16, BLK XIII INDUSTRIAL  ESTATE, OTA,OGUN STATE134.2400 513,666.90                         63,821,961.17               974.70 MT HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS ZENITH
478 HOMUS IND. LTD MF0453728 216731 PLOT 15&16, BLK XIII INDUSTRIAL  ESTATE, OTA,OGUN STATE134.2400 409,500.00                         64,231,461.17               PVC RESIN PIPE GRADE-RAW MATERIAL ZENITH
479 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG. LTD., . MF 0464142 268357 66 AKANRO STREET,ILASAMAJA,OFF OSHODI APAPA EXP.WAY LAGOS134.2400 15,056.83                           64,246,518.00               BINATONE HAND MIXER ZENITH
480 ITAL CARARRA MARBLE COY. LTD MF0441244 441222 28, AJASA ST. ONIKAN ,LAGOS. 134.2400 4,982.95                             64,251,500.95               MARBLES  AND TILES - POLISHED ROSALIA 2CM SLABS ZENITH
481 KOPEK CONSTRUCTION LTD . MF0553709 116657 PLOT 1-3, FIRST AVE, OLUYOLE ESTATE, IBADAN,OYO STATE134.2400 30,791.00                           64,282,291.95               CONSTRUCTION PLANT SPARES-SYMONS CONE CRUSHERZENITH
482 MAKANJU OLA & SONS . MF0598399 45297 5 IDUMAGBO AVENUE, IDUMAGBO LAGOS 134.2400 25,250.00                           64,307,541.95               AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY;FFC-15 WITH PRIME MOVER ZENITH
483 MAYDON PHARM. & CHEMICAL LTD . MF 0598360 257837 59 ASHOGBON STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS. 134.2400 36,000.00                           64,343,541.95               360,000 PACKETS OF MILLITONE TABLETS-PHARMACEUTICALSZENITH
484 MERRY AVIATION COMM . ELEC & IND NIG LTDMF0482141 412688 6TH FLOOR LSDPC HOUSE SUITE 133, EDO HOUSE, V.I,LAGOS134.2400 59,322.65                           64,402,864.60                BLANK AUDIO TAPE IN  BULK ZENITH
485 MICHELIN NIGERIA LTD MF 0094318 2822 PLOT 2, IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA LAGOS 134.2400 458.51                                64,403,323.11               SPARE PARTS FOR TYRE MAKING MACHINERIES-SHORTFALL ON LCZENITH
486 MICHELIN NIGERIA LTD . MF 0076880 2822 PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 134.2400 412,546.52                         64,815,869.63               PRE PRODUCTION MATERIAL FOR THE PRODUCTION OF RUBBER TYRES AND TUBESZENITH
487 MOFCON NIG LTD MF 0598707 137363 21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ISOLO,LAGOS134.2400 9,050.00                             64,824,919.63               NEWSPRINT-  RAW MATERIALS FOR EXERCISE BOOKS ZENITH
488 NIGERIAN BAG MFG CO LTD MF 0479998 3584 45/46, ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU SURULERE,LAGOS134.2400 29,232.00                           64,854,151.63               100% MULTIFILAMENT POLYPROPYLENE YARN-RAW MATERIALZENITH
489 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC . MF0603159 902 NBC HOUSE,OYINGBO,EBUTE-METTA,LAGOS. 134.2400 28,563.73                           64,882,715.36               INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- MONOETHANOL AMINE ZENITH
490 O-JEC INTERLINKS LIMITED MF0162777 458988 SHOP 107, LADIPO MAIN MARKET, LADIPO ROAD, MUSHIN LAGOS134.2400 42,736.00                           64,925,451.36               32820 PACKAGES OF USED AUTO SPARE PARTS-RADIATOR,SPARK PLUG,IGNITION COILZENITH
491 OK PLAST LIMITED MF 0174294 204976 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISOLO LAGOS134.2400 205,425.00                         65,130,876.36               PP EXXONMOBIL 7075 COPOLYMERE INJECTION-INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALZENITH
492 OK SWEET LTD MF 0174278 216477 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISOLO LAGOS134.2400 499,802.89                         65,630,679.25               INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY-COMPLETE INDUSTRIAL  LOLLIPOP LINE WITH ACCESSORIESZENITH
493 OOMS-RA LTD MF 0197958 15915  4 OJU OLOKUN STR., IDUMOTA LAGOS 134.2400 32,174.55                           65,662,853.80               FOOD FLASK AND GIANT FLASK ZENITH
494 SEYDEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0556791 168326 3,BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA, OSHODI,LAGOS. 134.2400 56,753.53                           65,719,607.33               POLYETHYLENE-RAW MATERIAL ZENITH
495 SWEETCO FOODS LTD MF 0509811 71447 9 OBAFEMI AWOLOWO ROAD J ALLEN DUGBE ,IBADAN.OYO STATE134.2400 113,028.84                         65,832,636.17                SWEETENED CONDENSED MILK- (240 DRUMS EACH 300 KILOS)ZENITH
496 TAYLEK DRUGS CO LTD MF 0554163 131625 PLOT 8 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO,LAGOS 134.2400 162,218.26                         65,994,854.43               ABAKTAL INJ, PCS ALTRAMET TAB, AMOKSIKLAN SUSP, BIVACYN SPRAY, PCS DERMAZIN (PHARMA)ZENITH
497 TERMEX LTD MF 0554420 326017 47 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS 134.2400 53,375.00                           66,048,229.43               BLACK LINEA UPS-UNINTERRUPTED POWER SUPPLY(-650M.)ZENITH
498 UNICO TRADING COMPANY NIGERIA LTD .MF0536172 6574  40,EREKO STREET IDUMOTA, LAGOS. 134.2400 18,489.85                           66,066,719.28               HURRICANE LANTERNS ZENITH
499 W\AFRICAN BLD. MAT. CO LTD MF0556239 31343 2, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA,LAGOS 134.2400 458,460.00                         66,525,179.28               ZINC INGOTS (INDUSTRIAL. RAW MATERIAL) ZENITH
500 WAHUM PACK CO. LTD. MF0623320 14694 2, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA,LAGOS 134.2400 89,506.00                           66,614,685.28                INDUSTRIAL SPARE PARTS- REDUCTION BOX CARBON AND BRAKE MOTORZENITH
501 WAINSCOT NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0263824 64765 135-137 ADENIJI ADELE ROAD IDUMOTA LAGOS 134.2400 30,447.00                           66,645,132.28               MEASURING TAPE FOR CARPENTERS ZENITH
502 WEST AFRICAN MILK CO (NIG) LTD MF0597696 11330 PLOT 79 ACME ROAD ,OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,IKEJA LAGOS134.2400 203,232.00                         66,848,364.28               96MT OF SKIMMED MILK POWDER ZENITH
503 YIFA NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0555745 333987 33, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS134.2400 7,760.00                             66,856,124.28               WATER DISPENSER ZENITH
504 EMMYSON NIG LTD MF0610123 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 134.2200 27,400.00                           66,883,524.28               GLASS BALLS(H.S CODE 7002.10) GUARANTY
505 EMMYSON NIG LTD MF0610113 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 134.2200 57,420.00                           66,940,944.28               POLYETHYLENE FOR TELECOMMUNICATION CABLE GUARANTY
506 EMMYSON NIG LTD MF0610119 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 134.2200 72,120.00                           67,013,064.28               CHROMIUM OXIDES(RAW MATERIAL FOR CHEMICAL INDUSTRY)GUARANTY
507 EMMYSON NIG LTD MF0576031 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 134.2200 238,545.00                         67,251,609.28               ELECTROLYTIC COPPER WIRES GUARANTY
508 EMMYSON NIG LTD MF0576038 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 134.2200 46,200.00                           67,297,809.28               PIGMENT & PREPARATION CHROME GUARANTY
509 EMMYSON NIG LTD MF0500190 40767 200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 134.2200 113,000.00                         67,410,809.28                ODIFEROUS SUBSTANCES(RAW MATERIALS FOR CHEMICAL INDUSTRYGUARANTY
510 Coscharis Technologies MF 0581816 RC 216991 Plot 68A, Adeola Odeku Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 134.2100 130,000.00                         67,540,809.28               Computer Accessories Capital
511 AFCOTT NIG PLC MF0447680 75289 PLOT 122-132 OSHODI APAPA EXP.WAY ISOLO 134.2100 136,760.00                         67,677,569.28               GLYPHOSATE 41% BL &DDVP 100% EC-RAW MAT.FOR TEXT IND.UBN
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512 WONS ENGR CO LTD MF0632630 RC193267 ZONE 3, 47 NWAGBALA EST. NNEWI AN STATE 134.2000 804,078.00                         68,481,647.28               FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES CITIZENS
513 SAMDAVID NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0251909 RC 258847 59 TAPA STREET IJESHATEDO SURULERE LAGOS 134.2000 24,983.25                           68,506,630.53               PAPER BOARD IN SHEETS HABIB
514 MERCHANT INVESTORS LIMITED MF0598370 14498 63, ENU - OWA STREET, IDUMAGBO LAGOS 134.2000 16,764.00                           68,523,394.53               PVC ELECTRICAL TAPE ZENITH
515 MERCHANT INVESTORS LIMITED MF 0598369 14498 63, ENU - OWA STREET, IDUMAGBO LAGOS 134.2000 25,496.40                           68,548,890.93               ENAMELWARE CASSEROLE ZENITH
516 SMADA COMM. STORES MF0556220 134436 37 SUNMOLA STREET, MENDE MARYLAND IKEJA LAGOS134.2000 104,520.71                         68,653,411.64               384 MT CAST COATED BOARD IN SHEETS ZENITH
517 Sunrise Products Ltd MF0321762 123039 D-14 Eko Court, Kofo Abayomi Str., V/Island, Lagos 134.1600 72,064.00                           68,725,475.64               Artificial Resins (LDPE Film Grade) CDB 
518 Sunrise Products Ltd MF0321871 123039 D-14 Eko Court, Kofo Abayomi Str., V/Island, Lagos 134.1600 44,576.00                           68,770,051.64               Plastic Raw Materials (Low Density Propylene Ethylene CDB 
519 SUNRISE PRODUCTS LTD MF 0280831 123039 D14 EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI ST. V/ISLAND 134.1600 77,080.00                           68,847,131.64               RAW MAT. ARTIFICIAL RESIN LLDPE GRADE REGENT 
520 HOMAN INDUSTRIES LTD MF0468206 37092 PLOT 15/16 BLOCK XIII, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OTTA 134.1500 391,982.60                         69,239,114.24               743.800 M/TONS HOTS  ROLLED STEEL COILS AFRI
521 Nigerian-American Bank Ltd AA1205075 RC28105 10/12, Macarthy Street, Onikan, Lagos 134.1500 2,243.78                             69,241,358.02               Swiftnet Financial Service NAMBL
522 SAALAQ ENTERPRISES MF 0437264 957968 212A MURI OKUNOLA STREET  VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS134.1200 10,116.00                           69,251,474.02               ENGINNEERS' STEEL FILES ZENITH
523 SAALAQ ENTERPRISES MF0076425 957968 212A MURI OKUNOLA STREET  VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS134.1200 15,733.00                           69,267,207.02               CYLINDER BLOCK (AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY PARTS);PLIERS;SPANNERS;AUTO PARTSZENITH
524 SAALAQ ENTERPRISES MF0437263 957968 212A MURI OKUNOLA STREET  VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS134.1200 17,897.00                           69,285,104.02               HEAD LIGHT UNIT & GLASS-AUTO PARTS ZENITH
525 SUNPLAST IND LTD MF0482684 RC28900 POLT 4C BLK H, ISOLO IND SCHEME, APAPA OSHODI EXP,LAGOS134.1000 98,479.87                           69,383,583.89               POLYPROPYLENE DBL
526 ISHA VENTURES LIMITED . MF0553162 242713 10,IDOLUWO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 134.1000 11,750.00                           69,395,333.89               COPPER WIRE ZENITH
527 ISHA VENTURES LIMITED . MF0155391 242713 10,IDOLUWO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 134.1000 20,300.00                           69,415,633.89               WOOD SCREWS AND NYLON FIBRE ZENITH
528 ISHA VENTURES LIMITED . MF0553163 242713 10,IDOLUWO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 134.1000 26,200.00                           69,441,833.89               RESIN-INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL ZENITH

69,441,833.89              
B. UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS

529 OLYMPIC ENTERPRISES (NIG) LTD MF0493185 RC57706 4 DABARA STREET, 2ND FLOOR, OLOWOGBOWO, LAGOS134.0100 71,412.00                           69,513,245.89               ARTIFICIAL RESINS (LDPE FILM GRADE) ASSURANCE 
530 VALUCARD (NIG) PLC AA-1213323 RC 318923 3, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS. 134.0000 120,000.00                         69,633,245.89               SUPPORT & MAINTENANCE FEE DBL
531 NIGERIAN BALL POINT PEN IND. PLC MF0309600 14318 2 ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA 134.0000 162,943.85                         69,796,189.74               1,300,000 RAZORS CLASSIC IN BULK WITH H.S CODE 8212.2000IBTC
532 BROOKLINE INVESTMENTS LIMITED AA1262211 24055 6, BROAD STREET (9TH FLOOR) LAGOS ISLAND LAGOS134.0000 12,875.00                           69,809,064.74               FEBRUARY 2004 MONTHLY SERVICE FEE FOR  INTERNET SERVICEUBA
533 VIN-CHINNY NIG. LTD MF0510442 180909 12 OLADIPO LABINJO CRESENT SURULERE,LAGOS 134.0000 63,450.00                           69,872,514.74               30,000 OF KALCOL 6098(CETYL ALCOHOL)-RAW MATERIALZENITH
534 BHOJSONS AND COMPANY PLC MF0447924 1053 29C, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS133.9600 33,172.72                           69,905,687.46               CKD  COMPONENTS OF CYCLES UBA
535 BHOJSONS & CO NIG PLC MF0204583 1053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET V/I LAGOS 133.9600 58,634.80                           69,964,322.26               HDPE-THREE TRAND ASSORTED  MODEL UBN
536 YINKA OBA FOAM (NIG) LTD MF0257449 60991 KM 4 IJEBU-JESA RD, ILO-AIYEGUNLE, ILESA, 132.7950                             82,200.00 70,046,522.26               TITANIUM DIOXIDE N.I.B
537 AJUBA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0100167 RC367057 46, Nnamdi Azikiwe Drive, Ebute-Metta, Lagos 130.0500 18,860.00                           70,065,382.26               5KW-LN GENERATING SETS AND MODELS 950 GASOLINE GENERATING SETS HS CODE 8502.3900FIB
538 DEFLORA ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0177819 RC89186 35, Caulcrick Road, Apapa, Lagos 130.0500 60,680.00                           70,126,062.26               ABOUT 185 TONS OF MILD STEEL HOT ROLLED PLATES HS CODE 7208.27FIB

684,228.37                   
C. DISQUALIFIED BIDS

539 INTERCONTINENTAL DIST.LTD MF480190 52583 PLOT 2 NO 3 LADIPO OLUWOLE STREET IKEJA 134.2600 106,476.20                         70,232,538.46               LAMINATE CHELSEA AND SQUADRON 12U PET PRINT ADHESIVE 5 COLOUR GRAVUREUBN
540 AFRO ASIAN IMPEX LIMITED. MF0684957 214966 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, 134.2500                               1,476.00 70,234,014.46               PRINTING BOARD FOR EXERCISE BOOK COVER N.I.B
541 ARVEE  INDUSTRIES LIMITED AA1259833 RC 130676 35 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 134.3100 200,000.00                         70,434,014.46               REPAYMENT OF EXTERNAL LOAN HABIB
542 FRANIKE ASSOCIATES LTD MF0534478 RC286439 22 OTIGBA STR, IKEJA LAGOS 134.3000 17,455.68 70,451,470.14               PINE OIL CITIZENS
543 GLOBAL ENERGY SERVICES LTD MF0509523 2510 BLOCK A FLAT 6 LSDPC FLATS ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS134.2400 85,627.50                           70,537,097.64               GLASS BOTTLES ZENITH
544 GREY DE KOUROUN NIG LTD MF0552745 152493 22 HAPPY HOME AVE. KIRIKIRI, APAPA, LAGOS. 134.2400 28,438.50                           70,565,536.14               BOTTLES, BRUSHES & LINERS (FOR COSMETICS) ZENITH
545 STARCOMMS LIMITED AA 1223542 RC 276160 PLOT 1683,BISHOP KALE CLOSE, V/I, LAGOS 134.2400 30,450.00                           70,595,986.14               Being payment of Consultancy fees SOCBAN
546 COMRADE CYCLE CO. NIG. LTD MF0565370 28358 77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 134.3100 63,600.00                           70,659,586.14               COMPLETE BICYCLES IN CKD CONDITION WITH ACCESSORIESBROAD
547 COMRADE CYCLE CO. NIG. LTD MF0565371 28358 77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 134.2700 72,220.56                           70,731,806.70               COMPLETE BICYCLES IN CKD CONDITION WITH ACCESSORIESBROAD
548 EKULO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0525812 63635 PLOT 1401B TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS134.6000 351,645.84                         71,083,452.54               TITUS SARDINE UBA
549 EKULO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0200900 63635 PLOT 1401B TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS134.6000 234,430.56                         71,317,883.10               TITUS SARDINE UBA
550 KARESHMA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0530054 27056 18 OBUN EKO STREET LAGOS 134.2400 9,775.74                             71,327,658.84               PLASTIC SLIPPERS ETB
551 ELMACK NIG. LIMITED MF 0436720 110250 149 BORNO WAY, EBUTE-METTA. LAGOS 134.3400 28,429.47                           71,356,088.31               PIPE & TUBE FITTINGS OF PLASTIC(NEW) ZENITH

1,230,026.05                
D. UNFUNDED ACCOUNTS

552 RODOT NIG. LTD MF 0461497 RC 277242 23 SALVATION ROAD, OPEBI.LAGOS 136.5000 4,778.00                             71,360,866.31               NEW MEDICAL DEVICES GATEWAY
553 CONSOLIDATED BREWERIES PLC MF 0541121 RC 33423 4TH FLOOR, IDDO HOUSE, IDDO, LAGOS 134.7600 101,970.00                         71,462,836.31               FILTER CLOTH, SPARES FOR WASHERLINE, INVERTER GATEWAY
554 AMA OIL AND GAS MF 0436033 RC 238964 NO. 2 OLD ABA ROAD, RUMUKPUSHI, PORT-HARCOURT134.5000 637.70                                71,463,474.01               CHEMICAL INJECTION UNIT (CHARGES) GATEWAY
555 NAKS INTERNATIONAL CO. LTD MF0477016 225317 155 EHI ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE. 134.6000 481,950.00 71,945,424.01               5,670 BAGS OF ICELANDIC STOCK FISH HEADS UTB
556 VALUE CONCERNS LIMITED MF0272041 431153 75, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA 134.3000 1.00 71,945,425.01               ABOUT 2000MTS OF FROZEN FISH(HORSE MACKEREL/MACKEREL ASSORTED FISH SPECIES)UTB
557 SACVIN NIG LIMITED MF0321766 41859 4/5 GODMON, ROAD, OKOTA ISOLO, LAGOS 134.2500 47,060.00 71,992,485.01               51.6MTS ARTIFICIAL RESINS POLYPROPYLENE UTB
558 HFP ENGINEERING LIMITED MF0521252 27814 PLOT N3, VICTORIA GARDEN CITY, LEKKI PENINSULA133.5000 70,771.00 72,063,256.01               AIR-CONDITION ACCESSORIES UTB

707,167.70                   

TOTAL ( A + B + C + D ) 72,063,256.01

SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 22 OF 22 - 03 - 2004 EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE US$70,000,000.00 1 INCOMPLETE FORM 'M' NUMBER
2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED US$72,063,256.01 2 INCOMPLETE ADDRESS
3 QUALIFIED BIDS US$69,441,833.89 3 PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT
4 UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS US$684,228.37 4 MULTIPLE BIDS
5 UNFUNDED ACCOUNTS US$707,167.70 5 PROHIBITED ITEMS
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6 DISQUALIFIED BIDS US$1,230,026.05 6 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT
7 HIGHEST BID RATE =N=136.50/US$ 7 RATES BELOW MARGINAL RATE
8 MARGINAL RATE =N=134.10/US$
9 LOWEST BID RATE =N=130.05/US$

10 NO. OF BANKS      60   BANKS


